
Date: Fri 15th - Sun 17th March, 2024 Venue: Barwon River

2024 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Regatta Results

WESLEY COLLEGE 1

MELBOURNE GC

ST CATHERINE'S

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - BALLARAT

MLC KEW

MLC KEW

MELBOURNE GC

LORETO - BALLARAT

GENAZZANO

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

STRATHCONA

CAREY GRAMMAR

  

Sunday 17th March, 2024

Race 330 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:04.47   0.00

Lexie Brown, Audrey Schofield, Harper
Clancy, Sybilla Schroder, Cox: Sophia
Katsieris

2nd 2       4:05.18 0.71 +0.71

Harriette Probyn, Ruby Watson, Ivy
Reeman, Lola Croaker, Cox: Isabelle
Monro

3rd 1       4:10.72 5.54 +6.25

Anya Crawford, Millie Monahan, Annabel
Arnold, Lucille Parfit, Cox: Eva Li

4th 4       4:11.72 1.00 +7.25

Asha Watson, Alice Gillard, Milla
Sweeney-Johnston, Imogen Dart,
Cox: Madeline Townley

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 331 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:00.59   0.00

Clara Ross, Mietta Foley, Olivia Maidment,
Abigail Tasker, Cox: Sophie Morgan

2nd 3       4:07.39 6.80 +6.80

Coco Slaney, Laudate Wells, Lola Cooney,
Jemima Lord, Cox: Emma Leversha

3rd 4       4:13.05 5.66 +12.46

Dakota Sommerville, Isabel Wise,
Angelina Ashby, Ava Taylor, Cox: Olivia
Valenzuela

4th 1       4:24.18 11.13 +23.59

Amelie-Rose Barras, Alexia Kafasis, Rosie
Bell, Sophie Pickles, Cox: Libby Holland

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 332 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:53.49   0.00

Liv Worth, Ginger Frohnert, Georgia
Merry, Tilda Rofe, Cox: Audrey Treloar

2nd 2       3:58.55 5.06 +5.06

Kira Jenkins, Jessica Norman, Alice Wills,
Lucy Lay, Cox: Sofia Arevalo Diaz

3rd 1       4:02.14 3.59 +8.65

Emma McConchie, Eliza Trigg, Mayah
Templar, Isabella Peucker, Cox: Annabelle
Donald

4th 4       4:10.38 8.24 +16.89

Bonnie Grace, Claudia Tomsic, Ava Roga,
Michaela Messner, Cox: Charlee Morrison

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 333 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:52.72   0.00

Millah Tannous, Lucy Scott, Genevieve
Gray, Arabella Burns, Cox: Ava Coleman

2nd 1       4:00.90 8.18 +8.18

Fleur Wilson, Cordelia Tomkin, Poppy
Stockdale, Leila Bruce, Cox: Viviana Cook

3rd 4       4:07.39 6.49 +14.67

Alexis Christopoulos, Mimi Bowtell, Holly
Majernik, Matilda Priatel, Cox: Liv
Majernik

4th 2       4:08.42 1.03 +15.70

Molly Coleman Elke Pearson Susie
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LORETO - TOORAK

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

LORETO - BALLARAT

CAREY GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

RUYTON GIRLS'

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

ST CATHERINE'S

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

DAMASCUS COLLEGE

PLC MELBOURNE

HAMILTON & ALEXANDRA

LOWTHER HALL

FINTONA

KOROWA AGS

Molly Coleman, Elke Pearson, Susie
Wilson, Tara Evans, Cox: Mia Kappadath

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 334 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:50.34   0.00

Mikeila Ellis, Audrey Boyle, Andie
Sherren, Allegra Caprioglio,
Cox: Stephanie Heristanidis

2nd 3       3:56.06 5.72 +5.72

Brooke Di Tirro, Isabel Reith, Lucy
Shannon, Georgiana Bligh, Cox: Lauren
Box

3rd 1       3:57.13 1.07 +6.79

Sibella Rofe, Caitlin Nixon, Holly
Courmadias, Chloe Groom,
Cox: Clementine Hohmann-Ross

4th 4       4:03.49 6.36 +13.15

Lia Timpano, Sadie McAteer, Hayley
Gardner, Amy Antrobus, Cox: Georgina
Cooney

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 335 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:57.16   0.00

Emma Lawton, Lucy Whitechurch, Rose
Corker, Chloe Carnell, Cox: Elyse Cheng

2nd 4       4:00.16 3.00 +3.00

Indigo Ernst, Juliette Blake, Evie Purdon,
Summa Smith, Cox: Myiesha Taukuro-
Leahy

3rd 1       4:06.38 6.22 +9.22

ScarlettÂ  Pawsey, Charlotte Caplan, Gigi
Zapf, Saskia Klotz, Cox: Lucy Ball

4th 2       4:17.45 11.07 +20.29

Lola Edwards, Daisy Kitchener, Eliza Peat,
Annika Barnes, Cox: Tanya Chen

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 336 Semi-Final 3:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:09.67   0.00

Camilla Tulloch, Pernilla Coleman, Sara
Dewani, Grace Champion de Crespigny,
Cox: Nina Portnoy

2nd 2       4:18.31 8.64 +8.64

Isabelle Lewis, Jessica Gerrand, Arna
Mesaric, Avishna Singh, Cox: Tayla
Ireland

3rd 1       4:22.17 3.86 +12.50

Charli Rowe, Aoife Lewis, Karla Austin,
Miley Singline, Cox: Maddi Huf
Coach: Linda Skidmore

4th 4       4:41.68 19.51 +32.01

Naisha Prabhu, Coco Xu, Dassie Spencer,
Arshia Randhawa, Cox: Avin Mira

Progress: 1,2->E Final; 3->F Final; 4->G Final

Race 337 Semi-Final 4:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:10.57   0.00

Jemima Koch, Sophie Hill, Claudia
Cochran, Hannah Wilson, Cox: Millie
Mould
Coach: Paul Mould

2nd 4       4:16.90 6.33 +6.33

Sophia Storace, Sadie Peck, Keira White,
Anny Le Nguyen, Cox: Madeleine Hande

3rd 3       4:32.62 15.72 +22.05

Evelyn Teng, Chloe Singh, Rachel Wang,
Jenny Qiu, Cox: Oneli Hewakoparage

4th 2       4:37.12 4.50 +26.55

Elsa Qiu, Ella Hassan, Sophie Liu, Grace
Maisey, Cox: Annie Licence

Progress: 1,2->E Final; 3->F Final; 4->G Final

Race 338 Semi Final 1: Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2
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LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

WESLEY COLLEGE

STRATHCONA

CAREY GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

KOROWA AGS

FINTONA

DAMASCUS COLLEGE

RUYTON GIRLS'

PLC MELBOURNE

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

Race 338 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:50.84   0.00

Annie Sutherland, Mietta Barrington,
Grace Walter, Claudia O'Brien, Cox: Olive
Buffinton

2nd 3       3:57.73 6.89 +6.89

Lucy Fusinato, Matilda Donaldson, Maddie
Kerr, Claire Capon, Cox: Lily Comrie

3rd 4       4:04.60 6.87 +13.76

Elke Wilson, Kea Atkins, Madeleine
Jordan, Marli Ryan, Cox: Ivy Moore

4th 1       4:05.51 0.91 +14.67

Maya Turnham, Poppy Aitchison, Issy
Smith, Holly White, Cox: Maya Sipos

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 339 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:54.22   0.00

Maya Onslow, Ruby Kaye, Lauren Mclean,
Alannah O'Connor, Cox: Blair Macmillan

2nd 1       3:55.76 1.54 +1.54

Matilda Grant, Brigette Mulcahy, Ella
Ffrench, Sophie Huf, Cox: Gracie
O'Connor

3rd 2       3:59.53 3.77 +5.31

Lily Johnson, Arabella Young, Anna Lill,
Summer Busuttil, Cox: Daisy Merrett
Coach: Virginia Lee

4th 4       4:01.16 1.63 +6.94

Georgia Berryman, Natalie Grant,
Clementine Evans, Katherine Hrysoudis,
Cox: Willa Vile

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 340 Semi-Final 3:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:07.55   0.00

Abigail Swiatlo, Chloe Thompson, Zoe
Cochlan, Ashley Crook, Cox: Beatrix
Sigley

2nd 3       4:09.99 2.44 +2.44

Jadyn Gomez, Charlotte Snow, Mia
Kantzides, Aleisha Turnbull,
Cox: Charlotte Hawthorn

3rd 4       4:16.35 6.36 +8.80

Yunji Kang, Tess Lee-Conway, Carla Tan,
Alexis Taliadoros, Cox: Sophie May

4th 2       4:17.91 1.56 +10.36

Eloise Calder, Kathryn Karametos, Emma
Yung, Chloe McNally, Cox: Kalyani
Shasitharan

Progress: 1,2->E Final; 3->F Final; 4->G Final

Race 341 Semi-Final 4:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:59.56   0.00

Pippa Watt, Ivy Storey, Ivy Dickson,
Stella Mercer, Cox: Chloe Johnston
Coach: Matthew Ashley

2nd 4       4:07.99 8.43 +8.43

Artemis Robson, Isabelle Nelson, Elly
Anezakis, Kate Davis, Cox: Gaia Bellan

3rd 3       4:08.85 0.86 +9.29

Melanie Zhu, Lola Boubouras, Zoe Zhang,
Momo Li, Cox: Jingwei Luo

4th 1       4:10.44 1.59 +10.88

Clio Moran, Harriet Koenen, Charlotte
Pound, Millie Faichney, Cox: Cleo Miles

Progress: 1,2->E Final; 3->F Final; 4->G Final

Race 342 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:40.53   0.00

Grace Eagleson Forster, Amy Jordan,
Olivia Burchard, Alexia Kritikides,
Cox: Heloise Murray

2nd 1 3:48 31 7 78 +7 78
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MELBOURNE GIRLS  GS

STRATHCONA

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

LORETO - BALLARAT

GENAZZANO

RUYTON GIRLS'

THE SCOTS SCHOOL

PLC MELBOURNE

HAMILTON & ALEXANDRA

CLONARD

KOROWA AGS

KOROWA AGS

WESLEY COLLEGE

FOOTSCRAY HS

LORETO - TOORAK

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

2nd 1       3:48.31 7.78 +7.78

Claudia Kogler, Harriet Hutchins, Cleo
McLachlan, Emily Rasmussen,
Cox: Brittany McCormick

3rd 2       3:55.40 7.09 +14.87

Ruby Douglas, Olivia Smith, Charlotte
Wood, Sarah Allsop, Cox: Hana Jung

4th 4       4:00.40 5.00 +19.87

Meg Howard, Charlize Kennedy, Annabella
Miller, Lucy Alcock, Cox: Millie Cust
Coach: Kylie Lanyon

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 343 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:42.64   0.00

Rosie Marriott, Grace Wilson, Joss Kerr,
Mieka Lingam, Cox: Hannah Walshe

2nd 1       3:49.83 7.19 +7.19

Lucy Barlow, Jess Charleson, Audrey
Molloy, Lila McTigue, Cox: Grace Barr

3rd 4       3:52.73 2.90 +10.09

Emilie Carter, Hope McGrath, Eliza Daffy,
Claudia Calnon, Cox: Zara Bennet

4th 2       3:56.14 3.41 +13.50

Isabella Heath, Peggy King, Annabel
Dalziel, Annie Higgins, Cox: Brigitte
Gannon

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 344 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:26.55   0.00

Sienna McFarlane
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

2nd 2       4:39.47 12.92 +12.92

Mietta Wilson

3rd 4       4:52.50 13.03 +25.95

Molly Walker

4th 1       5:08.92 16.42 +42.37

Adeline Shields
Coaches: Jan Keats, Brooke Parsons

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 345 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:13.09   0.00

Violet Whithouse

2nd 1       4:30.91 17.82 +17.82

Abigail Phillips

3rd 3       4:41.30 10.39 +28.21

Milandra Nel

4th 4       4:49.52 8.22 +36.43

Aster White

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 346 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:41.99   0.00

Ruby Colebatch, Isabella Knight, Elouise
Morgan, Jemima Perry, Cox: Greta
Hardwick

2nd 3       3:44.00 2.01 +2.01

Charlotte Armytage, Kate Mitchell, Klara
Watson, Georgina Draffin, Cox: Holly
Briody
Coach: Lyndal Geddes

3rd 1       3:50.73 6.73 +8.74

Olivia Jane, Georgia Harris, Lily Ebbels,
Jayda Tankard, Cox: Lucinda Theodore

4th 4       4:02.82 12.09 +20.83

Georgina Camillin, Ally Nguyen, Jane
Zorbas, Julia Kwiatkowska, Cox: Adeline

Tan
Coach: Virginia Lee

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 347 Semi-Final 2: Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3
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MLC KEW

STRATHCONA

LORETO - BALLARAT

BALLARAT CLARENDON

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

STRATHCONA

RUYTON GIRLS'

LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GEELONG

HAILEYBURY

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GEELONG

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

Race 347 Semi Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:47.50   0.00

Eleanor Love, Amiel Cummins, Sophie
Pretty, Madeline Turnham, Cox: Edie
Donovan

2nd 3       3:49.57 2.07 +2.07

Isabella Cheng, Annabelle Howell, Saloni
Gunasekera, Ella Fotheringham, Cox: Isla
Fithall

3rd 1       3:55.46 5.89 +7.96

Anna Jones, Maddie Geljon, Imogen
Mann, Sophie Robertson, Cox: Molly
Hudson

4th 4       3:55.68 0.22 +8.18

Olivia Hickingbotham, Kaitlin Dent, Oorvi
Sanapareddy, Ruby McAuliffe, Cox: Anna
Sun
Coach: Lachlan Matheson

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 348 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       3:41.13   0.00

Zeina Obeid, Stephanie Speller, Addi
Dean, Caitlin Antonie, Cox: Elly Polglase

2nd 2       3:44.59 3.46 +3.46

Abigale Bligh, Sophie Penfold, Charlotte
Elston, Tilly Shenfield, Cox: Jessica
Collins

3rd 3       3:48.54 3.95 +7.41

Juliette Stambe, Olivia Harris, Eleanor
Inston, Paige Guthridge, Cox: Sophie
Nettleton

4th 4       3:50.86 2.32 +9.73

Mia Hoyle, Brigitte Louzis, Anna Truong,
Zahra Grogan, Cox: Zoe Higgins

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 349 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:40.65   0.00

Zara Bare, Zara Brajkovic, Luca
McComas, Araminta (Minty) Clements,
Cox: Ivy Giuffrida

2nd 2       3:43.51 2.86 +2.86

Alice Van Onselen, Arabel Banhidy, Emily
Tehan, Emma Ward, Cox: Isobel Cronin
Coach: Flynn Snowden

3rd 4       3:45.60 2.09 +4.95

Cleo Tyndall, Lara Gollan, Bess Morrison,
Kate Johnson, Cox: Bella Jenkins
Coaches: Robert Draffin, Martin Francis

4th 1       3:52.37 6.77 +11.72

Naami Hibberd, Elise Doig, Millicent
Drack, Meikayla Stambolziev,
Cox: Jeevana Fofandi
Coach: Eric Schrader

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 350 Semi-Final 1:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       6:26.14   0.00

Alice Joyce
Coach: Tony Lawless

2nd 3       6:35.32 9.18 +9.18

Clodagh McCarthy
Coach: Suzan Andrews

3rd 4       6:39.98 4.66 +13.84

Elizabeth Brehaut
Coaches: Anita Whitehouse, Wayne
Nitschke

4th 1       6:51.60 11.62 +25.46

Mia Kachab
Coach: Virginia Lee

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 351 Semi-Final 2:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins
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SACRED HEART

VICTORY LUTHERAN

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

THE SCOTS SCHOOL

RUYTON GIRLS'

FOOTSCRAY HS

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

CAREY GRAMMAR

ST FRANCIS DE SALES

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC 13

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

WESLEY COLLEGE 3

WESLEY COLLEGE 4

LORETO - TOORAK

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GC 14

MELBOURNE GC 12

MELBOURNE GC 10

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

1st 3       6:26.20   0.00

Beatrix Hearn

2nd 1       6:31.84 5.64 +5.64

Adelaide Robb
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

3rd 4       6:39.19 7.35 +12.99

Sophia Lyons

4th 2       6:49.62 10.43 +23.42

Anastasia McFarlane
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

Progress: 1,2->A Final; Rest->B Final

Race 352 Semi-Final 3:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       7:04.19   0.00

Rosie Beadle

2nd 1       7:33.02 28.83 +28.83

Indiana Beattie
Coach: Jonathon Sargeant

  3   SCRATCHED

Matilda Lu

Progress: 1,2->E Final; Rest->F Final

Race 353 Semi-Final 4:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 1       7:12.88   0.00

Rosemarie Morris

2nd 3       7:20.59 7.71 +7.71

Imogen Tomlinson
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

3rd 2       7:37.08 16.49 +24.20

Freya Arndt

Progress: 1,2->E Final; Rest->F Final

Race 354 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 9

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:25.00   0.00

Pari Naidu, Esme James, Nina
Augustinus, Jacqueline Andreou,
Cox: Charlotte Hume

2nd 4       4:31.02 6.02 +6.02

Abby Williams, Olive Palmer, Cici Shen,
Anastasia Sprekos, Cox: Lola
Christophidis

3rd 2       4:36.32 5.30 +11.32

Rebecca Gowans, Florence Hoare, Harriet
May, Tess Riley, Cox: Esme Hughes

4th 1       5:19.47 43.15 +54.47

Reina Odgers, Angel Huang, Grace
McLennan, Sienna Morris, Cox: Olivia
Storen

Race 355 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 9

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 4       4:05.70   0.00

Portia Righetti, Sara Peluso, Maddie
Smith, Cleo Connolly, Cox: ZoÃ« Sheehan

2nd 3       4:12.43 6.73 +6.73

Matilda Looi, Joanna Vakrinos, Maggie
Jones, Amelia Rajakulendran, Cox: Jess
Huggins

3rd 1       4:14.60 2.17 +8.90

Poppy Joyner, Jinx Taylor-Moore, Ruby
Black, Tara Tarquinio, Cox: Zara Bradley

4th 2       4:27.59 12.99 +21.89

LiLi Milfull, Raegan Tonner, Maya
Stojanovic, Julie Chang, Cox: Willow
Garvey

Race 356 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:13.13   0.00

Claire Ots-Maher, Finlay Barry, Aoife
Panzera, April Alexander, Cox: Myiesha
Taukuro-Leahy

2nd 2       4:17.42 4.29 +4.29

Amelie Gill Holly Crawford Harriette
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STRATHCONA

WESLEY COLLEGE 2

GEELONG COLLEGE

MLC KEW

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

MELBOURNE GC 11

RUYTON GIRLS'

GEELONG COLLEGE

ST CATHERINE'S

WESLEY COLLEGE 1

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

STRATHCONA

MELBOURNE GC 8

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

ST CATHERINE'S

Amelie Gill, Holly Crawford, Harriette
Drucza, Maya Hunt, Cox: Imogen Fyfe

3rd 4       4:17.64 0.22 +4.51

Holly Ahern, Olivia Coldrick, Maehek
Chitkara, Chloe Osborne-Smith,
Cox: Evelyn Menzies

4th 1       4:40.64 23.00 +27.51

Bowie Isaacs, Kashvi Meka, Gemma
Russell, Isabel Leask, Cox: Elizabeth
Gome

Race 357 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:11.45   0.00

Lulu Pearson, Emma Hunter, Grace
Jarman, Alice Ashby, Cox: Lily Bugg
Coach: Duncan Ashby

2nd 3       4:14.60 3.15 +3.15

Naintaara Kanodia, Sienna Vrieze, Jyra
Silluzio, Lily Middleton, Cox: Katerina
Coleman

3rd 1       4:15.82 1.22 +4.37

Arabella Pappas, Henrietta Beal, Ariana
Katsiouras, Lucy Fary, Cox: Charli Santic

4th 4       4:30.26 14.44 +18.81

Tess Dallimore, Maggie Grossbard, Ella
Mudd, Lara Abu Al Rob, Cox: Lily Vlahovic

Race 358 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:35.43   0.00

Brigitte Gannon, Rainier O'Loughlin, Clara
Papamarkou, Evelyn Huang, Cox: Gaia
Bellan

2nd 2       4:54.79 19.36 +19.36

Olivia Hardwick, Zara Kelly, Emily Nelson,
Mia Chen, Cox: Emily Gilchrist
Coach: Duncan Ashby

Race 359 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:26.26   0.00

Fania Papadopoulos, Maya
Anagnostopoulos, Ruby Moore, Madeleine
Finucane, Cox: Saskia Gelbak

2nd 3       4:29.30 3.04 +3.04

Hanaa Korji, Charlotte Turner, Coco Van
Hove, Shala Holtham, Cox: Flora Feldman

3rd 4       4:33.07 3.77 +6.81

Zoe Ford, Leila Sinclair, Isabella Dukcevic,
Astarzia Cameron, Cox: Imogen Fyfe

4th 2       4:43.40 10.33 +17.14

Lani Leelavetchabutr, Torah Coleman,
Millie Gilmore, Helena Smith,
Cox: Jasmine Matat

Race 360 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:17.73   0.00

Sophie Rotstein, Soha Rawal, Milla
Truelson, Madeleine Gillett, Cox: Lauren
Box

2nd 2       4:23.26 5.53 +5.53

Cate McClusky, Aphrodite Bablis, Grace
Vanderwert, Scarlett Sutcliffe,
Cox: Annabel Roy

3rd 1       4:24.40 1.14 +6.67

Beatrice Stolz, Gigi Giles, Philippa
Shirrefs, Mia DeGabriele, Cox: Cecilia
Bailey

4th 4       4:24.57 0.17 +6.84

Ayla Christie, Samantha Booth, Leila
Dunell, Chelsea Phillips, Cox: Bella Blakey

Race 361 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 4       4:28.59   0.00

Sophie Nilsson, Lucy Padula, Elizabeth
Moore, Hannah Ganci, Cox: Zara
Kloszynski

2nd 1 4:31 06 2 47 +2 47
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ST CATHERINE S

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR
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GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

2nd 1       4:31.06 2.47 +2.47

Hazel Wilson, Zia Armstrong, Natasha
Sims, Lissette Shu, Cox: Charlotte Bell

3rd 3       4:33.23 2.17 +4.64

Milla Lazzaro, Charlotte Biram, Chelsea
Rawlings, Lacey Drew, Cox: Mia Del
Busso

4th 2       4:48.10 14.87 +19.51

Rita Rwabwogo, Kyle Smith, Elil Sasee,
Mahdiya Ahmed, Cox: Nidhi Bethapudi
Coach: John Novak

Race 362 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:19.11   0.00

Phoebe Fyfe, Charlie Henderson,
Elizabeth Potter, Rosie Kelly, Cox: Lola
Thomson

2nd 1       4:22.87 3.76 +3.76

ImandiÂ  Sumathipala, Inez
Wijayadharmadasa, Isla Carpenter,
Amelia Cross, Cox: Emily Bowler

3rd 2       4:23.94 1.07 +4.83

India Hynes, Darcy Munro, Archie Anson,
Caeli Cattapan, Cox: Lauren Ferlaino

4th 4       4:41.55 17.61 +22.44

Charlotte Wardle, Abbie Chandler, Lucy
McNamara, Sas Aldridge, Cox: Fleur
Gaussen
Coach: Caitlin Murphy

Race 363 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:16.18   0.00

Sibella Thiele, Anouska Stephens, Alix
Ruegg, Alyssa Cleeve, Cox: Lila Johnson

2nd 3       4:23.69 7.51 +7.51

Miranda Knell, Jessica Janetzki, Claudia
Crivelli, Charlotte Gibbins, Cox: Hayley
Janetzki

3rd 1       4:27.57 3.88 +11.39

Matilda Swann, Chiara Pugliese, Paige
Cavicchiolo, Nellie Major, Cox: Matilda
Smith

4th 4       4:30.44 2.87 +14.26

Pippa McTigue, Sienna Templar, Emme
Geljon, Piper Drew, Cox: Amelie Price

Race 364 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:24.53   0.00

Sally Hu, Deanna Corcoran, Daisy Welsh,
Mia Black, Cox: Lucy Trist

2nd 1       4:36.15 11.62 +11.62

Laluna Singer, Jazz Warde, Ella de Graaf,
Olivia Huang, Cox: Angela He

3rd 4       4:49.28 13.13 +24.75

Isla McNaughton, Mia Xiong, Sienna
Weber, Priya Lohchab, Cox: Lily Gillespie
Coach: Tess Lourey

4th 2       4:58.20 8.92 +33.67

Mary Bergin, Melissa Chen, Symone
Adelaja, Scarlett Henderson, Cox: Heidi
New

Race 365 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:14.75   0.00

Macy Keegan, Freya Howley, Lily Keenan,
Lily Carmody, Cox: Olivia Rodda
Coach: Caitlin Murphy

2nd 3       4:28.99 14.24 +14.24

Vanessa Buhagiar, Addison Aurisch, Liana
Barrett, Jemma Gibbons, Cox: Isabell
Lindrea

3rd 1       4:38.05 9.06 +23.30

Lizzie Muldoon, Ellie Finch, Tully Smith,
Emily Morgan, Cox: Poppy Mills
Coach: Will Clarke

Race 366 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5
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RUYTON GIRLS'

CAREY GRAMMAR
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ST CATHERINE'S
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RUYTON GIRLS'

Q

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:15.34   0.00

Milla Dickins, Rose Beaton, Lucinda
Schenck, Willow Burrows, Cox: Immie
Rys

2nd 1       4:18.73 3.39 +3.39

Isabel Pender, AnabelÂ  Liu-Mu, Charlotte
Herrman, Elly Anezakis, Cox: Emma
Creswell Orbea

3rd 4       4:20.86 2.13 +5.52

Alice Searle, Isla Macdonald, Amber
Thomas, Molly Thomas, Cox: Eva
Blazevski

4th 2       4:35.64 14.78 +20.30

Gemma Pasinati, Gabrielle Cheers, Lucy
Bromhead, Raffaella Santamaria,
Cox: Hannah Taouk

Race 367 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:11.67   0.00

Anya Crawford, Millie Monahan, Annabel
Arnold, Lucille Parfit, Cox: Eva Li

2nd 2       4:13.21 1.54 +1.54

Dakota Sommerville, Isabel Wise,
Angelina Ashby, Ava Taylor, Cox: Olivia
Valenzuela

3rd 1       4:16.72 3.51 +5.05

Amelie-Rose Barras, Alexia Kafasis, Rosie
Bell, Sophie Pickles, Cox: Libby Holland

4th 4       4:24.23 7.51 +12.56

Asha Watson, Alice Gillard, Milla
Sweeney-Johnston, Imogen Dart,
Cox: Madeline Townley

Race 368 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:18.54   0.00

Scarlett Pinder, Lilly Peters, Poppy
Shields, Isabelle Harris, Cox: Mia Vendy
Coaches: Lyndal Geddes, Hugh Geddes

2nd 4       4:19.00 0.46 +0.46

Chloe Angliss, Lucy Agosta, Ruby
Williams, Remy Lanyon, Cox: Annabel
Naphtali

3rd 2       4:23.14 4.14 +4.60

Tara Lambert, Emily Henderson, Jesse
Daly, Ashley Tayler, Cox: Victoria Adams

4th 1       4:40.44 17.30 +21.90

Alina De Silva, Penelope O'Keefe, Pranavi
Dhame, Rachel Wang, Cox: Scout Arnold

Race 369 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:22.78   0.00

Ava Leppik, Mia Riddle, Lara Aslan-Wong,
Niamh Harper, Cox: Alice Lin
Coaches: Kate McClure, Lily Dwyer

2nd 2       4:26.91 4.13 +4.13

Meg Murphy, Ebony Jennings, Grace
Alsop, Kyeema Brown, Cox: Violet Jones
Coach: Amelia Singline

Race 370 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:06.18   0.00

Arabella Forbes, Audrey Mayer-Burstall,
Pippa Featherston, Millicent McLean,
Cox: Grace McLean

2nd 1       4:11.03 4.85 +4.85

Sophie Wang, Claudia Hudson, Lily-Belle
Stephens, Fleur Angenent, Cox: Tiffany
Shen
Coach: Allie Hall

3rd 3       4:16.12 5.09 +9.94

Beth Afford, Sophie McHarry, Emilia
Bennett, Tess Wolfenden, Cox: Phoebe
Johnston
Coach: Caitlin Murphy

4th 4 4:21.05 4.93 +14.87
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SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

4th 4       4:21.05 4.93 14.87

Greta White, Natalie Wong, Evie Talbot,
Asha Toor, Cox: Eloise Brown

Race 371 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:06.51   0.00

Emma McConchie, Eliza Trigg, Mayah
Templar, Isabella Peucker, Cox: Annabelle
Donald

2nd 1       4:14.36 7.85 +7.85

Molly Coleman, Elke Pearson, Susie
Wilson, Tara Evans, Cox: Mia Kappadath

3rd 4       5:06.16 51.80 +59.65

Bonnie Grace, Claudia Tomsic, Ava Roga,
Michaela Messner, Cox: Charlee Morrison

  3            

Alexis Christopoulos, Mimi Bowtell, Holly
Majernik, Matilda Priatel, Cox: Liv
Majernik

Race 372 G Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:42.47   0.00

Ava D'Orsa Kerr, Eloise Boyle, Zoe Lister,
Meher Sandhu, Cox: Eden Smith

2nd 2       4:48.50 6.03 +6.03

Elsa Qiu, Ella Hassan, Sophie Liu, Grace
Maisey, Cox: Annie Licence

3rd 3       4:54.57 6.07 +12.10

Naisha Prabhu, Coco Xu, Dassie Spencer,
Arshia Randhawa, Cox: Avin Mira

Race 373 F Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:29.11   0.00

Charli Rowe, Aoife Lewis, Karla Austin,
Miley Singline, Cox: Maddi Huf
Coach: Linda Skidmore

2nd 2       4:49.76 20.65 +20.65

Evelyn Teng, Chloe Singh, Rachel Wang,
Jenny Qiu, Cox: Oneli Hewakoparage

Race 374 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:17.30   0.00

Jemima Koch, Sophie Hill, Claudia
Cochran, Hannah Wilson, Cox: Millie
Mould
Coach: Paul Mould

2nd 3       4:20.69 3.39 +3.39

Camilla Tulloch, Pernilla Coleman, Sara
Dewani, Grace Champion de Crespigny,
Cox: Nina Portnoy

3rd 4       4:26.77 6.08 +9.47

Sophia Storace, Sadie Peck, Keira White,
Anny Le Nguyen, Cox: Madeleine Hande

4th 1       4:43.72 16.95 +26.42

Isabelle Lewis, Jessica Gerrand, Arna
Mesaric, Avishna Singh, Cox: Tayla
Ireland

Race 375 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:15.46   0.00

Esther Hopkins, Emily Mihaljevic, Grace
Burt, Isla Huntington, Cox: Kate Burke
Coach: Bridget Clarke

2nd 2       4:19.62 4.16 +4.16

Ella Xiang, Audrey Cole, Coco Harding,
Charlotte Sanfilippo, Cox: Chloe
Missakian

3rd 4       4:27.07 7.45 +11.61

Jessie Wetzels, Zara Jansen, Lilah Heard,
Olivia Graham, Cox: Mary Mitry

4th 1       4:36.16 9.09 +20.70

Georgie Mott, Claude Reboul, Matilda
Nicholls, Lily Theuma, Cox: Gabriella
Brown
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STRATHCONA
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SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR
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Race 376 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:06.76   0.00

Nina Stevenson, Alexandra Haslem, Greta
Clancy, Madeleine Stewart, Cox: Manon
O'Callaghan

2nd 4       4:08.89 2.13 +2.13

Yinyan Fang, Ivy Voshege, Tilly Harvey,
Angela Zhou, Cox: Maddie Smith

3rd 1       4:13.68 4.79 +6.92

Sophia Cheesman, Lexie Grainger, Matilda
Gillespie, Isabella Ebenwaldner,
Cox: Sheryl Li
Coach: Ebony Ebenwaldner

4th 2       4:14.75 1.07 +7.99

Silke Shakespeare, Pearl Connor, Madison
Young, Lucy Henderson, Cox: Jemima
Briggs
Coach: Caitlin Murphy

Race 377 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:02.81   0.00

Sibella Rofe, Caitlin Nixon, Holly
Courmadias, Chloe Groom,
Cox: Clementine Hohmann-Ross

2nd 1       4:04.25 1.44 +1.44

Lia Timpano, Sadie McAteer, Hayley
Gardner, Amy Antrobus, Cox: Georgina
Cooney

3rd 4       4:04.95 0.70 +2.14

Lola Edwards, Daisy Kitchener, Eliza Peat,
Annika Barnes, Cox: Tanya Chen

4th 3       4:16.45 11.50 +13.64

ScarlettÂ  Pawsey, Charlotte Caplan, Gigi
Zapf, Saskia Klotz, Cox: Lucy Ball

Race 378 G Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:14.65   0.00

Clio Moran, Harriet Koenen, Charlotte
Pound, Millie Faichney, Cox: Cleo Miles

2nd 1       4:18.44 3.79 +3.79

Kashvi Shetty, Jessica Bailey, Ruby
Weatherhead, Charlotte McKinnon,
Cox: Sarah Hasan
Coach: Roman Tomczak

3rd 3       4:26.88 8.44 +12.23

Eloise Calder, Kathryn Karametos, Emma
Yung, Chloe McNally, Cox: Kalyani
Shasitharan

Race 379 F Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:17.68   0.00

Melanie Zhu, Lola Boubouras, Zoe Zhang,
Momo Li, Cox: Jingwei Luo

2nd 3       4:25.78 8.10 +8.10

Yunji Kang, Tess Lee-Conway, Carla Tan,
Alexis Taliadoros, Cox: Sophie May

Race 380 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:05.87   0.00

Pippa Watt, Ivy Storey, Ivy Dickson,
Stella Mercer, Cox: Chloe Johnston
Coach: Matthew Ashley

2nd 3       4:13.60 7.73 +7.73

Abigail Swiatlo, Chloe Thompson, Zoe
Cochlan, Ashley Crook, Cox: Beatrix
Sigley

3rd 4       4:16.86 3.26 +10.99

Jadyn Gomez, Charlotte Snow, Mia
Kantzides, Aleisha Turnbull,
Cox: Charlotte Hawthorn

4th 1       4:22.99 6.13 +17.12

Artemis Robson, Isabelle Nelson, Elly
Anezakis, Kate Davis, Cox: Gaia Bellan

Race 381 D Final: Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2
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ST CATHERINE'S

Race 381 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:04.42   0.00

Sienna Conway, Isla Morris, Clara Calvert,
Ava Schofield, Cox: Indira Smith
Coach: Lauren Pratt

2nd 4       4:08.75 4.33 +4.33

Abbey Lyons, Zara Excell, Pippa Morgan,
Isobel Angus, Cox: Claudia Berry

3rd 1       4:11.70 2.95 +7.28

Lucy Kemmis, Maeve Pollock, Lucy
Martin, Elsie Smith, Cox: Sienna Thomas

4th 2       4:13.47 1.77 +9.05

Matilda Host, Zoe Van Dreumel, Zara
Taylor, Sasha Baranski, Cox: Zoe
Schoemaker

Race 382 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 4       4:02.68   0.00

Ava Hallebone, Jemma Andrews, Ivy
Gray, Milla Alstin, Cox: Annabelle Ashton
Coach: Sydney Arnold

2nd 2       4:04.39 1.71 +1.71

Saffron Gadd, Zoe Tucker, Lila Ancher,
Alexis Mccarthy, Cox: Zara Weeks

3rd 3       4:05.39 1.00 +2.71

Anna Bray, Ella Maxwell, Emily Finch,
Charli Tuohey, Cox: Angela Rosewarne
Coach: Charlie Goldsworthy

4th 1       4:06.62 1.23 +3.94

Mietta Roberston, Mary Moll, Sophie
Calvert, Grace Godde, Cox: Genevieve
Jones
Coach: Rochelle Kalla

Race 383 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:03.63   0.00

Lily Johnson, Arabella Young, Anna Lill,
Summer Busuttil, Cox: Daisy Merrett
Coach: Virginia Lee

2nd 4       4:07.83 4.20 +4.20

Georgia Berryman, Natalie Grant,
Clementine Evans, Katherine Hrysoudis,
Cox: Willa Vile

3rd 3       4:08.44 0.61 +4.81

Elke Wilson, Kea Atkins, Madeleine
Jordan, Marli Ryan, Cox: Ivy Moore

4th 1       4:08.95 0.51 +5.32

Maya Turnham, Poppy Aitchison, Issy
Smith, Holly White, Cox: Maya Sipos

Race 384 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:06.55   0.00

Darci Hynes, Phoebe Whitehead, Lucinda
Vorrath, Quinn Nadorp-Daw, Cox: Alice
Garland
Coach: Anita Whitehouse

2nd 1       4:08.86 2.31 +2.31

Anagi Nihalsingha, Mia He, Della Gassert,
Yahara Wimalasuriya, Cox: Ayesha
Ahmed

3rd 3       4:17.78 8.92 +11.23

Eloise Tavasci, Maggie Sheridan, Cecilia
Anderson, Grace Frew, Cox: Chloe Olijnyk

Race 385 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:01.77   0.00

Ava Locke, Zara McIntyre, Ava Elliott,
Ruby Priest, Cox: Pia Ackman

2nd 1       4:05.27 3.50 +3.50

Emily Jellis, Charlotte Embelton, Lucy
Edwards, Ava Maskiell, Cox: Zadie Bock

3rd 3       4:06.21 0.94 +4.44

Belle Percival-Tine, Mirabelle Thomson,
Claudia Driver Grace Mitsikas Cox: Anna
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Claudia Driver, Grace Mitsikas, Cox: Anna
Shears
Coach: Alexander Clarke

4th 4       4:11.55 5.34 +9.78

Ruby Pierce, Estelle Freeman, Winter
Watson, Millie Mason, Cox: Ruby Brizzi
Coach: Emily Bathurst

Race 386 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:59.11   0.00

Laura Bayliss, Milli Welberry, Chloe
Kaskani, Bonnie Schmidt, Cox: Isabella
Hand

2nd 2       4:01.13 2.02 +2.02

Zara Mcintosh, Phoebe Downie, Eve
Fumberger, Brae Naughton, Cox: Kyra
Bekos

3rd 4       4:03.03 1.90 +3.92

Chloe Trist, Arly Hunter, Lorna Cairns,
Lara Tan, Cox: Sophie Sneyd

4th 1       4:11.06 8.03 +11.95

Kaitlin Orchard, Evie Howard, Grace
Rivett, Arabella Ashley, Cox: Millie Young
Coaches: Paul Blanchfield, Cooper Reid

Race 387 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:57.56   0.00

Ruby Douglas, Olivia Smith, Charlotte
Wood, Sarah Allsop, Cox: Hana Jung

2nd 4       4:01.50 3.94 +3.94

Isabella Heath, Peggy King, Annabel
Dalziel, Annie Higgins, Cox: Brigitte
Gannon

3rd 3       4:02.26 0.76 +4.70

Emilie Carter, Hope McGrath, Eliza Daffy,
Claudia Calnon, Cox: Zara Bennet

4th 1       4:07.95 5.69 +10.39

Meg Howard, Charlize Kennedy, Annabella
Miller, Lucy Alcock, Cox: Millie Cust
Coach: Kylie Lanyon

Race 388 B Final:  Female School Double Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:35.38   0.00

Olive Viengkhou, Saria Hufton

2nd 3       4:51.54 16.16 +16.16

Kasia Sandhu, Harriet Teare

3rd 1       5:02.77 11.23 +27.39

May Silvester, Lilya Weinekoetter

  4            

Hero Calligeros, Hero Calligeros

Race 389 D Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       5:00.71   0.00

Ayla Atasever

2nd 1       5:09.34 8.63 +8.63

Sanayah Dubash

3rd 2       5:12.22 2.88 +11.51

Catherine Westcott
Coach: Duncan Ashby

4th 4       5:26.85 14.63 +26.14

Audrey Loukas

Race 390 C Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:56.11   0.00

Shanti Gee

2nd 3       5:03.31 7.20 +7.20

Lily Bramhall

3rd 4       5:08.87 5.56 +12.76

Gabrielle Djurdjinovic
Coaches: Jan Keats, Brooke Parsons

4th 2       5:34.82 25.95 +38.71

Matilda Cowle
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WESLEY COLLEGE

HAMILTON & ALEXANDRA

CLONARD

FOOTSCRAY HS

MLC KEW

LAURISTON GIRLS'

BALLARAT CLARENDON

MLC KEW

LORETO - BALLARAT

ST CATHERINE'S

LAURISTON GIRLS'

BALLARAT CLARENDON

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

STRATHCONA

WESLEY COLLEGE

GEELONG COLLEGE

GENAZZANO

LAURISTON GIRLS'

Race 391 B Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:51.14   0.00

Milandra Nel

2nd 2       5:00.91 9.77 +9.77

Molly Walker

3rd 1       5:16.09 15.18 +24.95

Adeline Shields
Coaches: Jan Keats, Brooke Parsons

4th 4       9:30.50 4:14.41 +4:39.36

Aster White

Race 392 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7
Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1st FSCH4X+Y106:
2

      4:18.71   0.00

Harriet Roy, Amelia Martin, Clem O'Brien,
Angelina Androutsopoulos, Cox: Emma
Brett

2nd 2nd FSCH4X+Y106:
3

      4:25.22 6.51 +6.51

Claudia Young, Ava Ward, Yunfei Ma, Livia
Schuck-Eterovic, Cox: Harriet Butler

3rd 3rd FSCH4X+Y106:
1

      4:40.55 15.33 +21.84

Harmanpreet Gill, Tara Gray, Ashleigh
Sudholz, Sofia Tadros, Cox: Neve
Harrison
Coach: Belinda Bilney

4th 1st FSCH4X+Y107:
4

      4:41.30 0.75 +22.59

Lucy Lamb, Adora Fan, Michelle Zhang,
Tahlia Walker, Cox: Lily Brown

Race 393 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:14.90   0.00

Evie Roney, Chloe Duffy, Ella Blake, Molly
Williams, Cox: Daisy Donovan-Clancy

2nd 1       4:15.73 0.83 +0.83

Riya Valluri, Rachael Wasson, Isabella
Soutter, Lexie Hill, Cox: Isabelle Cao

3rd 3       4:24.44 8.71 +9.54

Lucy Bond, Sienna Williams, Estelle
Hallinan, Cleo Laughton, Cox: Shira
Baron

4th 4       4:33.96 9.52 +19.06

Ada Ronan, Sienna Scalora, Taylah McGill,
Isabelle Long, Cox: Eleanor Brousek
Coach: Alice Svensson O'Shea

Race 394 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:05.37   0.00

Olivia Gillett, Stella Kemp, Olivia Marino,
Iris Lee, Cox: Dana Lee

2nd 4       4:10.19 4.82 +4.82

Zoe Langlands, Bella Chen, Abigail Morris,
Alice Howard, Cox: Eloise Allen

3rd 2       4:10.56 0.37 +5.19

Audrey Pinan, Maddison Budlender, Eden
Paradies, Chloe Wilson, Cox: Yolande Way

4th 1       4:12.25 1.69 +6.88

Kaitlin Russell, Coco Young, Maeve
Cornford, Amelia Azzopardi, Cox: Abbey
Bates
Coach: Tanya Sutherland

Race 395 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:23.45   0.00

Ava Parker, Scarlett Cargill, Zali
Kennaway, Verity Horrigan, Cox: Kate

Ferrigno

2nd 2       4:27.02 3.57 +3.57

Amelia Fortey, Isabella Park, Sophie
Murchie, Luna Srugo, Cox: Emily Gao
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MELBOURNE GC

BALLARAT CLARENDON

FOOTSCRAY HS

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

ST CATHERINE'S

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

GENAZZANO

LOWTHER HALL

TOORAK COLLEGE

RUYTON GIRLS'

LAURISTON GIRLS'

ST CATHERINE'S

SACRED HEART

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

Race 396 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:11.56   0.00

Audrey Farina, Abigail Grigg, Maddison
Bushnie, Mimi Kirsner-Reuten,
Cox: Georgia Kartanos

2nd 3       4:21.08 9.52 +9.52

Jorja Croft, Hilary Loats, Zia Smyth,
Harriet Beardmore, Cox: Elizabeth Dent

3rd 4       4:24.03 2.95 +12.47

Layla Carrodus, Charlotte Mach, Charlotte
Philpots, Molly Strachan, Cox: Sylvie
Ward
Coach: Jonathon Sargeant

4th 2       4:28.54 4.51 +16.98

Jemima Bristow, Milly Van Dort, Bronte
Fisher, Sophie McPherson, Cox: Olivia
McPherson

Race 397 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:05.27   0.00

Hope Watson-Hook, Charley Robertson,
Priscilla Beynon, Beatrix Scott,
Cox: Hannah Pordage

2nd 2       4:07.05 1.78 +1.78

Violetta Capanni, Martha McKellar, Sophie
Hawker, Lily Van Der Venne, Cox: Amy
Luo
Coach: Allie Hall

3rd 4       4:07.82 0.77 +2.55

Grace Jackson, Soph Read, Sophie
Calvert, Mia Matthews, Cox: Lily Bray
Coach: Holly Potts

4th 3       4:12.05 4.23 +6.78

Lily Bennett, Jemima Knobel, Marley
Constable, Zali Brudenhall, Cox: Summer
Martin

Race 398 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:18.91   0.00

Sienna McKinnon, April Bogdanovski,
Alice Courtney, Bailee Riddle,
Cox: Juliette Moran

2nd 1       4:21.09 2.18 +2.18

Greta Bell, Amelia Fox, Poppy Smith,
Eleanor Duggan, Cox: Sophia Storace

3rd 2       4:33.02 11.93 +14.11

Lucy Maggio, Chiara Nash, Henrietta
Love, Tahlia Raux, Cox: Lucy Hall

Race 399 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       4:05.37   0.00

Freddie Phillips, Ruby Jansen, April Carne,
Lulu Spinks, Cox: Abbey Grogan

2nd 4       4:14.37 9.00 +9.00

Amelia de Lacey, Chloe Wenzel, Sophie
Newett, Katherine Kassab, Cox: Sophie
Day
Coach: Alexander Hutchinson

3rd 3       4:15.90 1.53 +10.53

Sam Platt, Violet Stephens, Ava Murray,
Eve Plummer, Cox: Sofia Sinclair

4th 2       4:19.66 3.76 +14.29

Scarlett Mapleson, Lola Thomas, Emma
Sexton, Ella Robinson, Cox: Zoe
Schoemaker

Race 400 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:57.89   0.00

Isabelle Mitchell, Catherine Bloomfield,
Zara Fyfe, Daisy Harridge, Cox: Cailtyn

Barwood

2nd 1       4:00.10 2.21 +2.21

Saoirse McPhee, Clementine Huon, Lydia
Forster, Sophie Dupuche, Cox: Imogen
Harling
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FINTONA

HAILEYBURY

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - BALLARAT

BALLARAT CLARENDON

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

KARDINIA INT'L COLLEGE

TOORAK COLLEGE

BALLARAT CLARENDON

LORETO - BALLARAT

PLC MELBOURNE

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

LOWTHER HALL

MELBOURNE GC

GENAZZANO

ST CATHERINE'S

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

STRATHCONA

Harling

3rd 4       4:13.11 13.01 +15.22

Claire Lau, Aurelia Tropea, Tina Kapnias,
Isabella Gale, Cox: Chloe Chenu

4th 2       4:20.54 7.43 +22.65

Eliza Kelly, Ashley Hamill, Alice Cockram,
Holly Bystrzycki, Cox: Sharanya Ahielan

Race 401 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:57.00   0.00

Olivia Jane, Georgia Harris, Lily Ebbels,
Jayda Tankard, Cox: Lucinda Theodore

2nd 3       3:57.68 0.68 +0.68

Anna Jones, Maddie Geljon, Imogen
Mann, Sophie Robertson, Cox: Molly
Hudson

3rd 1       4:05.54 7.86 +8.54

Olivia Hickingbotham, Kaitlin Dent, Oorvi
Sanapareddy, Ruby McAuliffe, Cox: Anna
Sun
Coach: Lachlan Matheson

4th 4       4:11.01 5.47 +14.01

Georgina Camillin, Ally Nguyen, Jane
Zorbas, Julia Kwiatkowska, Cox: Adeline
Tan
Coach: Virginia Lee

Race 402 E Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:18.74   0.00

Grace O'Dea, Claire Jamieson, Molly
Callahan, Ava Lyons, Cox: Emma Cartland
Coaches: Peter White, Adrian Keats

2nd 3       4:28.19 9.45 +9.45

Audrey Millen-Sigley, Zara Jolly, Jade
Victory, Lola Graham, Cox: Sofia Iyer

Race 403 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 4       3:57.98   0.00

Zara Ambrose, Ashley Moffat, Tess
Geljon, Sophie Cardoso, Cox: Sienna
Ward
Coach: Andrew Geljon

2nd 3       4:02.21 4.23 +4.23

Lyla Molloy, Avery Clarke, Eve Watson,
Mia Woodburn, Cox: Kate Hutson

3rd 2       4:05.30 3.09 +7.32

Halima Chowdary, Yadi Wang, Jennifer
Sun, Juliet Spencer, Cox: Yollande Ji

4th 1       4:19.12 13.82 +21.14

Emma Kewish, Makennah Brindley,
Bonnie Johnson, Anna Tayler, Cox: Grace
Millington

Race 404 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:54.31   0.00

Charlotte Paterson, Olivia Douglas, Ashley
Dorrington, Elizabeth Burke,
Cox: Philippa Small
Coach: Claudia Krake

2nd 4       3:57.44 3.13 +3.13

Orla Edwards, Giselle Jozsa, Ava Papatua,
Tessa Williamson, Cox: Maddie England

3rd 1       3:58.24 0.80 +3.93

Chloe Patmore, Tilly Lawrance, Sadie
James, Chloe Sekias, Cox: Eliza Dempsey

4th 3       4:01.20 2.96 +6.89

Poppy Cashmore, Lucy Kennedy, Isabelle
Peter, Alex Aumann, Cox: Isabella Wang
Coach: Lauren Pratt

Race 405 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:50.46   0.00

Cleo Tyndall, Lara Gollan, Bess Morrison,
Kate Johnson, Cox: Bella Jenkins
Coaches: Robert Draffin, Martin Francis

2nd 3 3:54 69 4 23 +4 23
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STRATHCONA

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

RUYTON GIRLS'

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

GEELONG GRAMMAR 4

HAILEYBURY

CAREY GRAMMAR

GEELONG GRAMMAR 2

GEELONG GRAMMAR 3

STRATHCONA

GENAZZANO

TOORAK COLLEGE

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

BALLARAT CLARENDON

2nd 3       3:54.69 4.23 +4.23

Juliette Stambe, Olivia Harris, Eleanor
Inston, Paige Guthridge, Cox: Sophie
Nettleton

3rd 1       3:55.65 0.96 +5.19

Naami Hibberd, Elise Doig, Millicent
Drack, Meikayla Stambolziev,
Cox: Jeevana Fofandi
Coach: Eric Schrader

4th 4       3:56.68 1.03 +6.22

Mia Hoyle, Brigitte Louzis, Anna Truong,
Zahra Grogan, Cox: Zoe Higgins

Race 406 C Final:  Female School Coxed Eight Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:58.17   0.00

Juline Petitpierre, Rosie White, Alexandra
Topchian, Chiara Spanos, Lilyjean Glen,
Grace Agg, Madison Faull, Lola Karavesov,
Cox: Zara Apel

2nd 2       4:10.07 11.90 +11.90

Kyley Chen, Annabelle Watt, Cindy Mei,
Millie Mayer, Asher Kirkilis, Scarlett
Cohen, Grace Eastaugh, Lizzie Gillard,
Cox: Winnie Roberts

3rd 1       4:33.67 23.60 +35.50

Ila Johnstone, Beth Lalor, Chloe Thomas,
Victoria Maxsted, Georgina Dobson,
Georgie Percy, Bianca Jupp, Delilah
Hooper, Cox: Wynifred Heaven

Race 407 B Final:  Female School Coxed Eight Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:48.74   0.00

Ally Craig, Indi Brabner, Lucinda Vail,
Tamara Sando, Meg Nailon, Pearl Daniel-
Reid, Evie Arnhold, Eva Robinson,
Cox: Heidi Cracknell

2nd 2       3:54.60 5.86 +5.86

Tess Connell-Tobin, Kaia Belan, Chloe Fox,
Zara Iles, Abigail Coops, Clare Stocky,
Isla Worley, Ellie Charman, Cox: Hayley
Tan

3rd 1       3:55.98 1.38 +7.24

Sylvie Perrin, Chloe Sangster, Lana
Karlusic, Abigail Rigney, Sophia Staehr,
Tess Shanahan, Kresha Jaiswal, Ayesha
Jaiswal, Cox: Michelle Law

4th 4       4:39.27 43.29 +50.53

Sophie Wright, Alice Nadorp, Sophie
Guest, Charlotte Langdon, Bella Smith,
Izzi O'Connor, Juliette Currie, Coco
Barrow, Cox: Violet Rowell

Race 408 D Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 1       3:51.68   0.00

Karys Jackson, Emma Nettleton, Saidie
Schlicht, Bella Mazzei, Cox: Eliza Blew

2nd 3       3:56.42 4.74 +4.74

Ruth Clancy, Alice McGrath, Sienna
Lindeman, Tess Ellard, Cox: Verona
Semerjian

3rd 2       4:04.93 8.51 +13.25

Ruby Bohan, Molly Hughes, Alexis
Hudgson, Aspen Kelly, Cox: Willow
Hughes

Race 409 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:47.47   0.00

Jocelyn Doig, Ella Strangward, Koko
Jones, Isabel Perkins, Cox: Indigo Brown
Coach: Eric Schrader

2nd 1       3:50.95 3.48 +3.48

Kate Edgar, Tara Dihood, Lily Canfield,
Sorrel Fraser, Cox: Mia Del Busso

3rd 3       3:53.75 2.80 +6.28

Chloe Bullen, Sinead Houlihan, Olivia
Buckland, Alexandra Gilbert, Cox: Charli
Ferguson
Coach: John Novak
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MELBOURNE GC

MLC KEW

RUYTON GIRLS'

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

ST CATHERINE'S

GEELONG GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

CAREY GRAMMAR

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

RUYTON GIRLS'

TOORAK COLLEGE

KOROWA AGS

BALWYN HIGH SCHOOL

WESLEY COLLEGE

MELBOURNE GC

ST PAULS COLLEGE

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

MATTHEW FLINDERS

Coach: John Novak

4th 4       3:55.42 1.67 +7.95

Matilda Wright, Romy Haller-Trost, Zeina
Abbass, Eleanor Scoullar, Cox: Ava
Artavilla

Race 410 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       3:44.89   0.00

Imogen Grant, Zoe Jackel, Chloe Blake,
Matea Brown, Cox: Freya Kusnandar
Coach: Matt Wilson

2nd 3       3:45.20 0.31 +0.31

Sayer McIntyre, Cassidy Lord, Valentia
Derbogosijan, Leticia Derbogosijan,
Cox: Isabella Griffith

3rd 1       3:49.22 4.02 +4.33

Alice Booth, Lily Geddes, Brylee Walker,
Olivia Beechey, Cox: Alexis Timms
Coach: Robert Draffin

4th 4       3:52.00 2.78 +7.11

Amity Morris, Nell Peat, Kari Prendergast,
Emily Thomas, Cox: Isabelle Cao
Coach: Alexander Clarke

Race 411 B Final:  Female School Eight Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       3:38.25   0.00

Annabel Osmond, Sophie Reid, Willa
MacLachlan, Zoe Reed, Madison Sonego,
Stella Keenan, Daisy Handbury, Chloe
Fitzgerald, Cox: Lucia Church

2nd 2       3:43.33 5.08 +5.08

Tilly Ellis, Sophie Anderson, Amelia Shen,
Alice Newton, Amelie De Banks, Olivia
Apostolou, Meredith Dellamarta, Sienna
Fitzgerald, Cox: Scarlett Ramsdale
Coach: Stephanie (Steph) Gordon

3rd 1       3:43.86 0.53 +5.61

Brooke Kafer, Matilda Cronin, Kaitlyn
McIntyre, Ava Thomas, Brodie Barker,
Zara Voller, Gemma Gowans, Lara
Mercorillo, Cox: Goldie McDiarmid

Race 412 C Final:  Female School Double Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:27.88   0.00

Hridaya Fofandi, Lucia Hamilton
Coach: Virginia Lee

2nd 1       4:33.27 5.39 +5.39

Zara Fallscheer, Pippa Addison

3rd 3       4:33.89 0.62 +6.01

Asher Scott, Piper Iles

Race 413 B Final:  Female School Double Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:23.51   0.00

Caitlin Olding, Hannah Waddell

2nd 4       4:26.11 2.60 +2.60

Brigitte Tan, Poppy Page
Coach: Tristan Krstevski

3rd 3       4:27.01 0.90 +3.50

Olivia Skelton, Ava Scurrah

4th 1       4:27.35 0.34 +3.84

Ruby Gower, Phemie Macgregor

Race 414 C Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 2       4:52.34   0.00

Imogen Wragge
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

2nd 3       5:20.42 28.08 +28.08

Ruby Pope

Race 415 B Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

1st 3       4:41.23   0.00

Matilda Murray
Coach: Jeff Sykes
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CLONARD

TOORAK COLLEGE

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

HAMILTON & ALEXANDRA

KOROWA AGS

STRATHCONA

KOROWA AGS

GENAZZANO

GEELONG COLLEGE

BALLARAT CLARENDON

KOROWA AGS

PLC MELBOURNE

SACRED HEART

CAREY GRAMMAR

GEELONG COLLEGE

GEELONG GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

2nd 2       4:41.43 0.20 +0.20

Aurora Shields
Coaches: Peter White, Adrian Keats

3rd 4       4:41.97 0.54 +0.74

Louise Roach

4th 1       8:34.84 3:52.87 +3:53.61

Yori Wu

Race 416 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       6:44.07   0.00

Molly Mecham, Isobel Mecham, Georgina
Russell, Annabelle Walker, Cox: Emma
Donovan

2nd 2       6:48.74 4.67 +4.67

Chiara Munro, Emma Wang, Ruby
Dargaville, Ashani Martyn, Cox: Emily
Bell

3rd 4       6:48.93 0.19 +4.86

Haley Bullen, Ava Armstrong, Chloe
Snadden, Lauren Osborne, Cox: Olivia
Elliott

4th 1       6:55.98 7.05 +11.91

Zoe Norman, Olivia Lidstone, Olivia De
Rozario, Rachel Rogers, Cox: Sophie
Menting

Race 417 B Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       6:49.25   0.00

Molly Collins, Molly Pitzen, Tahlia
Middleton, Daisy Wang, Cox: Zara
Linnane
Coach: Jemima Dwyer

2nd 2       7:06.92 17.67 +17.67

Chosen Bunker, Matilda Hayes, Tilly
Taylor, Poppy Flanagan, Cox: Abigail
Ramsey
Coach: Jacqui Marshall

3rd 1       7:27.74 20.82 +38.49

Jonquil Qerim, Mabel Goss, Guangyi Li,
Marni Cook, Cox: Pippa Miller
Coaches: Lucy Richardson, Hamish
Richardson

Race 418 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       6:26.15   0.00

Louise Zhao, Eloise Darvall, Jiayin (Joy)
Wang, Hannah Kirton, Cox: Jada Lee-
Conway

2nd 3       6:44.33 18.18 +18.18

Leila Yang, Sarah Schreurs, Anjali Green,
Jessica Hu, Cox: Minnie Liao

3rd 1       6:56.05 11.72 +29.90

Poppy Haxby, Ines Douglas, Emilia Ucho,
Ruby Davey, Cox: Charlotte Schouten

Race 419 C Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       5:55.04   0.00

Claire Munro, Maya Tate, Eloise Sheridan,
Aisha Whiteley, Milla Xuereb, Zoe Kendall,
Caitlin Jackson, Ella Eagleton, Cox: Abi
Woolf

2nd 3       6:17.53 22.49 +22.49

Hannah Brown, Grace Speight, Amy
Sadler, Java Lucas, Lottie Hughes, Ruby-
Jane Roberts, Charlotte McGuinness,
Olivia Wynhoven, Cox: Olivia Handbury
Coach: Jacqui Marshall

Race 420 B Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       5:41.24   0.00

Olivia Migliorini, Ella Correa, Fiona Gillies,
Paige a'Beckett, Eddie Braid, Eliza Reid,
Elise Melotte, Phoebe-Jean Thomson,
Cox: Sophia Clark

2nd 2 5:43.37 2.13 +2.13
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MLC KEW

LAURISTON GIRLS'

SACRED HEART

FINTONA

TOORAK COLLEGE

MELBOURNE GC

KOROWA AGS

LOWTHER HALL

PLC MELBOURNE

WESLEY COLLEGE

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

DAMASCUS COLLEGE

GENAZZANO

2nd 2       5:43.37 2.13 2.13

Phoebe Ketsakidis, Paige Rodbard-Bean,
Francesca Moore, Jessica Anderson,
Lauren Tresidder, Imogen Teal, Sofia
Rodriguez Espinosa, Mia Patikkis,
Cox: Alessandra Low
Coach: David Cuff

3rd 1       5:56.20 12.83 +14.96

Sophie Dunlop, Bella Nolan, Romy Frey,
Alexandra Anderson, Mia Stub, Chloe
Green, Charlotte Tadgell, Brianna Jin,
Cox: Jojo Blamey
Coach: Lucy Green

Race 421 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       6:20.79   0.00

Annika Baranski, Evie Omer, Rikki
McMaster, Tilly McNamara, Cox: Eden
Smith

2nd 1       6:24.38 3.59 +3.59

Jessica Leung, Molly McKenzie, Maya
Goonewardene, Alexandra Lewis,
Cox: Cecilia Huo

3rd 2       6:25.99 1.61 +5.20

Joelie Castricum, Olivia Sartitsis,
Annabelle House, Sophie Teleskivi,
Cox: Sophia Budzisz

Race 422 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       6:00.82   0.00

Gabrielle Simcox, Claudia Bellsmith, Lucy
Mansfield, Hannah Scothern, Cox: Aylin
Guler

2nd 2       6:04.62 3.80 +3.80

Zoe Tao, Alice Liberman, Tessa Plant,
Emily Nguyen, Cox: Phoebe Forehan

3rd 1       6:21.11 16.49 +20.29

Rose Ellis, Emilie Ray, Amelie Wilson,
Leyna Daalder, Cox: Sonia Li

4th 4       6:22.98 1.87 +22.16

Maya van Besouw, Charlie Lowe, Tahlia
Vessey, Claire Aikman, Cox: Ronia
Momeni

Race 423 D Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 2

Sponsored by: The Sebel Yarrawonga

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       5:34.66   0.00

Lola Gorton, Choden Mason-marks, Holly
Thomas, Bonnie McGuire, Ebony
Harridge, Zali Wheatley, Zara Pinan,
Amelie Spurritt, Cox: Alessi Kenneally

2nd 1       5:46.82 12.16 +12.16

Alannah Louey, Jacquie Novak, Genevieve
Macky, Alice Jenkinson, Zoe Kirkilis, Erica
Smyth, Grace Eastaugh, Ruby Lochhead,
Cox: Edie Halliday-Morris
Coach: Jules Whitehead

3rd 2       5:50.11 3.29 +15.45

Natalie Byrne, Evie Misitano, Camille
Carlisle, Zoe West, Rebecca Keon-Cohen,
Emily Davis, Sophie Osmond, Olivia
Connolly, Cox: Audrey Elias

Race 424 C Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 1       5:37.87   0.00

Ella Mcphee, Ruby Scott, Alice King,
Chiara Meriggi, Ada Breach, Freya
Roudavski-Young, Anna Byrne, Sophia
Blake, Cox: Amelia Judd

2nd 4       5:40.63 2.76 +2.76

Catherine Coad, Ruby Byrne, Olivia
Radisich, Lillian Leonard, Samantha Crilly,
Charley Gartlan, Laura Bylsma, Meg

Mason, Cox: Paris Govan
Coaches: Brad Beutel, Claudia Griffin

3rd 3       5:42.11 1.48 +4.24

Michela Tosolini, Jacqueline Power,
Florence Kristens Mia Kennedy Poppy
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CAREY GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

GEELONG COLLEGE

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

LAURISTON GIRLS'

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

RUYTON GIRLS'

CAREY GRAMMAR

ST FRANCIS DE SALES

FOOTSCRAY HS

SEYMOUR COLLEGE 1

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

WESLEY COLLEGE

MARIAN COLLEGE

XAVIER HIGH SCHOOL

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

KOROWA AGS

THE SCOTS SCHOOL

Florence Kristens, Mia Kennedy, Poppy
Lawrance, Remi Velia Di Carlo, Adele
Nucara, Teagan Pote, Cox: Willow
O'Callaghan

4th 2       5:46.24 4.13 +8.37

Chiara Cattapan, Shelley Zhou, Amelia
Layton, Emma Foletta, Lucy Bergelin,
Taya Wagner, Mila Keppich, Madeline
Spano, Cox: Genevieve Walters

Race 425 B Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       5:26.72   0.00

Lily Ziemer, Josie Martin, Olivia White,
Amelie Rheinberger, Amaya Crawshay,
Pearl Ziemer, Victoria Wilson, Georgie
Dumbrell, Cox: Maya Fordyce

2nd 3       5:29.78 3.06 +3.06

Charlotte Hayden, Eva Chalmers,
Madeline Bozinovski, Lucy Rahdon, Emily
Foot, Evie Kemp, Phoebe Knight, Molly
Larsen, Cox: Claire Chisholm
Coach: Pam Westendorf

3rd 4       5:32.82 3.04 +6.10

Stefi Jackson, Indi Dark, Josephine Fahey,
Sienna Thomas, Jacqueline Nolan, Chloe
Gall, Matilda Chard, Lucy Featherston,
Cox: Isabella Watts

4th 1       5:39.17 6.35 +12.45

Claudia Graham, Felicity Dixon, Lucie
Claisse Garrett, Lucy Hunt, Brigette
Dixon, Chloe McNamara, Florence Wilson,
Chloe Finster, Cox: Harriet Woolf
Coach: Michael Smith

Race 426 F Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       8:06.25   0.00

Freya Arndt

Race 427 E Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       7:13.62   0.00

Rosie Beadle

2nd 2       7:26.50 12.88 +12.88

Rosemarie Morris

3rd 1       7:49.44 22.94 +35.82

Imogen Tomlinson
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

4th 4       8:18.89 29.45 +1:05.27

Indiana Beattie
Coach: Jonathon Sargeant

Race 428 D Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 1       6:48.93   0.00

LilyRose Hall Krause

2nd 3       7:14.61 25.68 +25.68

Octavia Thompson

3rd 2       7:37.47 22.86 +48.54

Kenisha Lee

4th 4       7:41.60 4.13 +52.67

Maddison Pasqualotto
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

Race 429 C Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       7:05.56   0.00

Evangeline Broad
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

2nd 1       7:08.71 3.15 +3.15

Kaitlin Roode

3rd 2       7:12.31 3.60 +6.75

Alexandra Shumack

4th 4       7:20.42 8.11 +14.86

Phoebe Packer
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

Race 430 B Final: Female School Single Scull Open Division 1
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CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GEELONG

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

THE SCOTS SCHOOL

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

AVE MARIA COLLEGE

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

SHELFORD GIRLS' GRAMMAR

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GEELONG

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

LOWTHER HALL

FINTONA

KOROWA AGS

STRATHCONA

TOORAK COLLEGE

LAURISTON GIRLS'

GENAZZANO

Race 430 B Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       6:51.69   0.00

Elizabeth Brehaut
Coaches: Anita Whitehouse, Wayne
Nitschke

2nd 4       7:00.95 9.26 +9.26

Mia Kachab
Coach: Virginia Lee

3rd 1       7:04.05 3.10 +12.36

Anastasia McFarlane
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

4th 2       7:07.64 3.59 +15.95

Sophia Lyons

Race 431 C Final:  Female School Double Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       7:14.15   0.00

Olivia James, Charlotte Halsall

2nd 3       7:53.22 39.07 +39.07

Ava Elwood, Carla Stanojevic
Coaches: Barry Gardner, Glenn Bottrell

Race 432 B Final:  Female School Double Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       6:33.39   0.00

Hannah Cochlan, Isobel Higgins

2nd 3       6:38.45 5.06 +5.06

Gemma Beare, Millie Dee

3rd 1       7:09.44 30.99 +36.05

Zoe Hoernlein, Anastacia Buhagiar

4th 4       7:16.78 7.34 +43.39

Sofia Knight, Billie Ballard
Coaches: Adrian Keats, Peter White

Race 433 C Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 2       6:03.33   0.00

Zoe Wright, Eloise Adem, Addison
Maxted, Georgia Walsh, Cox: Amy Gillbee
Coach: Andi Tyndall

2nd 3       6:23.12 19.79 +19.79

Zoe Peck, Diya Sehgal, Leontine O'Brien,
Ruby Ivers, Cox: Grace White
Coach: Tessa Brady-Welsh

Race 434 B Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 3       5:56.63   0.00

Makayla Spindler, Saskia Pezzin, Priyanka
De Silva, Mia McGavigan, Cox: Shari
Pieris

2nd 2       5:57.05 0.42 +0.42

Nellie Whithouse, Mia Tan, Elizabeth
Robson, Abbey Sharrock, Cox: Jamie
Rogers

3rd 4       6:03.88 6.83 +7.25

Lily Douglas, Jasmine Harvey, Lea Leeton,
Phoebe Borger, Cox: Esther Jung

4th 1       6:10.40 6.52 +13.77

Charlotte Logan, Layla Purcell, Sophia
Miller, Lucinda Johnstone, Cox: Saskia
Schwarz

Race 435 C Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 1       5:32.76   0.00

Eleanor Ryan, Isabella Wilson, Samantha
Tallis, Charlie Ward, Mim Bosci, Olivia
Schubert, Eloise Thompson, Charlotte

Bond, Cox: Morgan Herbert
Coach: Jack Steel

2nd 2       5:33.99 1.23 +1.23

Madeleine Stewart, Sienna Lo Giudice,
Siobhan Petersen Charlotte Hurlston
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CAREY GRAMMAR

WESLEY COLLEGE

ST CATHERINE'S

GEELONG GRAMMAR

GEELONG COLLEGE

LORETO - TOORAK

LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

MLC KEW

LORETO - TOORAK

LORETO - TOORAK

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GC 9

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GC 7

LORETO TOORAK

Siobhan Petersen, Charlotte Hurlston,
Sofia Moran, Georgie Kerr, Sophie Carter,
Zoe Caldwell, Cox: Siena Wheeler
Coaches: Thomas Fisher, Peter Campbell

3rd 3       5:35.54 1.55 +2.78

Pippa Martin, Arielle De Highden, Jessica
Newnham, Maya Seabury, Zoe Beesley,
Lily Moore, Charlie Barker, Gabi Price,
Cox: Pippa Kluge

Race 436 B Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

1st 1       5:20.83   0.00

Jasmine Barrett-Judd, Olivia Nicholson,
Jasmine Woolhouse, Sybilla Wight, Lucy
Douglas-Hines, Caitlin Woods, Therese
Mathieson, Ella Davy, Cox: Holly Carter
Coach: David Webster

2nd 3       5:21.81 0.98 +0.98

Milly Tulloch, Amelie Snell-Bliss,
Catherine Ross, Sienna Rigg, Rhea
Werner, Scarlett Shelton, Sophia Perton,
Emma Peele, Cox: Scarlett Pringle
Coach: John Saunders

3rd 2       5:22.97 1.16 +2.14

Annabel McDonell, Eda Philip, Miranda
Worswick, Amy Barrow, Arabella Rigney,
Aisha Yates, Rose Jones, Lulu Polglase,
Cox: Olivia Mann

4th 4       5:32.48 9.51 +11.65

Emme Smith, Eliza Clancy, Eliza
Savvides, Stella Benson, Lili Batrouney,
Sienna McArdle, Hannah Dunton,
Mackenzie Pugh, Cox: Audrey Jansz
Coach: Pam Westendorf

Race 437 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 9

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:12.82   0.00

Millie Lenaghan, Sophie Cunningham,
Annabelle Cornish, Elsie Maher, Cox: Zoe
Pratis

S 2nd 3       4:21.46 8.64 +8.64

Pippa Jacobson, Violet Grummet, Lily
Partridge, Mila Mace-Arifovic, Cox: Anna
Coccoli

B 3rd 1       4:30.55 9.09 +17.73

Scheherazade Strang, Isabelle Hadley,
Zoe Salaoutis, Luella Toscano,
Cox: Anyah Lakavath

4th 4       4:31.17 0.62 +18.35

Kaitlyn Ye, Clementine Lawrence, Chloe
Wang, Elizabeth Curtain, Cox: Amy
Johnston

Race 438 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:10.61   0.00

Surija Cinque, Kuhu Sen, Venus Arnold,
Izzy Hanna, Cox: Lucy McNee

S 2nd 2       4:20.04 9.43 +9.43

Piper Pascoe, Ally Hall, Willow Alexander,
Adele Tran, Cox: Maddie McAuliffe

B 3rd 4       4:22.74 2.70 +12.13

Freya Thomas-Leech, Lucinda Ireland,
Hollie Hawkins, Emma Brunt, Cox: Indigo
Finney

4th 1       4:23.54 0.80 +12.93

Ruby Page, Ariella Pike-Meyer, Lulu
Higginbotham, Sara Italiano,
Cox: Kristiana Chan

Race 439 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:08.25   0.00

Ava Coulton, Melani Ellis, Lila Bates,
Emma He, Cox: Merryn Nugent

S 2nd 3       4:15.11 6.86 +6.86

Sophia Do, Nicola Barbagallo, Letty
Lema-Yunghanns, Lily Mcmahon, Cox: Alli
Robb

B 3rd 4 4:19 91 4 80 +11 66
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LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

MELBOURNE GC

LORETO - TOORAK

WESLEY COLLEGE 1

MELBOURNE GC

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

MELBOURNE GC

LORETO - TOORAK

CAREY GRAMMAR

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

LORETO - TOORAK

B 3rd 4       4:19.91 4.80 +11.66

Isabelle Edmonds, Ava Lazzarotto, Aimee
Bond, Emily Barnett, Cox: Cordelia
Paulusz

4th 1       4:27.73 7.82 +19.48

Ally Young, Lila Holland, Cienna Patel,
Poppy Wallace, Cox: Stephanie Gelder

Race 440 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:18.77   0.00

Anna Valmorbida, Clementine Darcy, Eve
Blood, Zahra Alexander, Cox: Bella Grant

S 2nd 4       4:22.69 3.92 +3.92

Jemima Dixon, Anoushka Kemp-Smith,
Brooke Knight, Amy Fayle, Cox: Joyce
Lee

B 3rd 2       4:23.21 0.52 +4.44

Isla Smith, Chloe Tyrer, Kyochre Vander-
Kuyp, Lucy Glassenbury, Cox: Kasia
Sandhu

4th 1       4:26.08 2.87 +7.31

Willow Price, Lola Rebiere, Molly Planck,
Zoe Tranter, Cox: Poppy Joyner

Race 441 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:07.80   0.00

Clara Ross, Mietta Foley, Olivia Maidment,
Abigail Tasker, Cox: Sophie Morgan

S 2nd 2       4:08.29 0.49 +0.49

Lexie Brown, Audrey Schofield, Harper
Clancy, Sybilla Schroder, Cox: Sophia
Katsieris

B 3rd 1       4:16.94 8.65 +9.14

Harriette Probyn, Ruby Watson, Ivy
Reeman, Lola Croaker, Cox: Isabelle
Monro

4th 4       4:18.84 1.90 +11.04

Coco Slaney, Laudate Wells, Lola Cooney,
Jemima Lord, Cox: Emma Leversha

Race 442 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:01.71   0.00

Millah Tannous, Lucy Scott, Genevieve
Gray, Arabella Burns, Cox: Ava Coleman

S 2nd 3       4:04.88 3.17 +3.17

Liv Worth, Ginger Frohnert, Georgia
Merry, Tilda Rofe, Cox: Audrey Treloar

B 3rd 4       4:11.64 6.76 +9.93

Fleur Wilson, Cordelia Tomkin, Poppy
Stockdale, Leila Bruce, Cox: Viviana Cook

4th 1       4:17.31 5.67 +15.60

Kira Jenkins, Jessica Norman, Alice Wills,
Lucy Lay, Cox: Sofia Arevalo Diaz

Race 443 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:00.66   0.00

Mikeila Ellis, Audrey Boyle, Andie
Sherren, Allegra Caprioglio,
Cox: Stephanie Heristanidis

S 2nd 3       4:08.01 7.35 +7.35

Emma Lawton, Lucy Whitechurch, Rose
Corker, Chloe Carnell, Cox: Elyse Cheng

B 3rd 4       4:10.53 2.52 +9.87

Brooke Di Tirro, Isabel Reith, Lucy
Shannon, Georgiana Bligh, Cox: Lauren
Box

4th 1       4:14.54 4.01 +13.88

Indigo Ernst, Juliette Blake, Evie Purdon,
Summa Smith, Cox: Myiesha Taukuro-
Leahy

Race 444 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:00.23   0.00

Annie Sutherland, Mietta Barrington,
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MLC KEW

CAREY GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

LORETO - TOORAK

MLC KEW

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - BALLARAT

KOROWA AGS

KARDINIA INT'L COLLEGE

TOORAK COLLEGE

SACRED HEART

KOROWA AGS

THE SCOTS SCHOOL

PLC MELBOURNE

KOROWA AGS

LORETO - TOORAK

STRATHCONA

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

STRATHCONA

STRATHCONA

, g ,
Grace Walter, Claudia O'Brien, Cox: Olive
Buffinton

S 2nd 4       4:05.51 5.28 +5.28

Lucy Fusinato, Matilda Donaldson, Maddie
Kerr, Claire Capon, Cox: Lily Comrie

B 3rd 2       4:05.52 0.01 +5.29

Maya Onslow, Ruby Kaye, Lauren Mclean,
Alannah O'Connor, Cox: Blair Macmillan

4th 1       4:07.66 2.14 +7.43

Matilda Grant, Brigette Mulcahy, Ella
Ffrench, Sophie Huf, Cox: Gracie
O'Connor

Race 445 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       3:49.10   0.00

Grace Eagleson Forster, Amy Jordan,
Olivia Burchard, Alexia Kritikides,
Cox: Heloise Murray

S 2nd 3       3:51.37 2.27 +2.27

Rosie Marriott, Grace Wilson, Joss Kerr,
Mieka Lingam, Cox: Hannah Walshe

B 3rd 4       3:56.40 5.03 +7.30

Claudia Kogler, Harriet Hutchins, Cleo
McLachlan, Emily Rasmussen,
Cox: Brittany McCormick

4th 1       4:00.65 4.25 +11.55

Lucy Barlow, Jess Charleson, Audrey
Molloy, Lila McTigue, Cox: Grace Barr

Race 446 A Final:  Female School Double Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:30.15   0.00

Natalia Nguyen, Olivia Roberts

S 2nd 1       4:34.62 4.47 +4.47

Bonnie Lawson, Mietta Heagney
Coach: Jan Keats

B 3rd 3       4:36.71 2.09 +6.56

Alexandria Ewart, Rose Fenwick

4th 4       4:51.81 15.10 +21.66

Riley Dalley, Gemma Crook

Race 447 A Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:29.04   0.00

Violet Whithouse

S 2nd 2       4:39.59 10.55 +10.55

Sienna McFarlane
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

B 3rd 1       4:57.93 18.34 +28.89

Mietta Wilson

4th 4       5:13.35 15.42 +44.31

Abigail Phillips

Race 448 Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:12.68   0.00

Zoi Doyle, Charlie Grace Galanis,
Charlotte Beruschi, Rihanna Boktor,
Cox: Stella Ho

S 2nd 1       4:15.20 2.52 +2.52

Claire Dai, Julia Stefanatos, Jasmine
Liddar, Abigail Adamson, Cox: Alicia
O'Brien

B 3rd 3       4:17.17 1.97 +4.49

Madeleine Holmes, Sally Goncalves
Hickman, Christiana Burt, Olivia Hayes,
Cox: Noa Lane Smith

4th 4       4:29.34 12.17 +16.66

Maddi Pasco, Isabelle Christian, Pearl
Drieberg, Lara Sticca, Cox: Joey Rizk

Race 449 Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:10.05   0.00

Eloise Willmott, Sharon Zhou, Chloe Lee,
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LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - TOORAK

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

MLC KEW

STRATHCONA

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - TOORAK

LORETO - TOORAK

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

STRATHCONA

MLC KEW

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

Siena Huddy, Cox: Amelia Allen

S 2nd 3       4:11.07 1.02 +1.02

Chloe Huet-Peka, Gabrielle Hooker,
Georgia Phillips, Lulu Noonan,
Cox: Anneliese Ralph

B 3rd 4       4:18.35 7.28 +8.30

Sophie Jamieson, Amelie Crawford, Freya
Pangbourne, Emersyn Tankard, Cox: Lily
Roberts

4th 1       4:34.26 15.91 +24.21

Elise Mason, Emme Miezis, Stella Quon,
Chloe Dellar, Cox: Annabel Pincott
Coach: Anthony McKnight

Race 450 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:05.96   0.00

Christina Busuttil, Ruby Davies, Mathilda
Jones-Bayley, Aileen Diamanti,
Cox: Poppy Noxon

S 2nd 4       4:11.66 5.70 +5.70

Mietta Postregna, Alice Stretton, Isabelle
Lloyd, Bella Hynes, Cox: Rose Riggall

B 3rd 3       4:13.21 1.55 +7.25

Chloe Adams, Charlotte Ravisa, Ella
Davon, Clara Phillips, Cox: Eliza Draffin
Coach: Zarli Clark

4th 1       4:14.20 0.99 +8.24

Tahlia Zangalis, Gemma Perry, Victoria
Hogan, Stella Rawlinson, Cox: Phoebe
Constantinou

Race 451 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       4:04.22   0.00

Sienna Kalfas, Monique Palavestra, Lara
Wilson, Bella Bain, Cox: Charlotte Low

S 2nd 1       4:04.33 0.11 +0.11

Bella Peucker, Olivia Collett, Ruby Gibson,
Jasmine Ma, Cox: Liya Luo

B 3rd 4       4:04.41 0.08 +0.19

Isabel Thomas, Isobel Gorman, Eliza
Meredith-Smith, Coco Taylor, Cox: Yen Lai

4th 3       4:05.57 1.16 +1.35

Julia Dolan, Matilda Clunies-Ross, Rory
Bakker, Maggie Steinfort, Cox: Liliana
Manton

Race 452 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       3:59.78   0.00

Ruby Colebatch, Isabella Knight, Elouise
Morgan, Jemima Perry, Cox: Greta
Hardwick

S 2nd 4       4:02.03 2.25 +2.25

Charlotte Armytage, Kate Mitchell, Klara
Watson, Georgina Draffin, Cox: Holly
Briody
Coach: Lyndal Geddes

B 3rd 1       4:03.00 0.97 +3.22

Isabella Cheng, Annabelle Howell, Saloni
Gunasekera, Ella Fotheringham, Cox: Isla
Fithall

4th 2       4:03.67 0.67 +3.89

Eleanor Love, Amiel Cummins, Sophie
Pretty, Madeline Turnham, Cox: Edie
Donovan

Race 453 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       3:51.58   0.00

Zara Bare, Zara Brajkovic, Luca
McComas, Araminta (Minty) Clements,
Cox: Ivy Giuffrida

S 2nd 3       3:55.84 4.26 +4.26

Zeina Obeid, Stephanie Speller, Addi
Dean, Caitlin Antonie, Cox: Elly Polglase

B 3rd 1       4:00.01 4.17 +8.43

Abigale Bligh, Sophie Penfold, Charlotte
Elston Till Shenfield Co Jessica
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MLC KEW

WESLEY COLLEGE

CAREY GRAMMAR

GEELONG COLLEGE

MLC KEW

BALLARAT HIGH 1

BALLARAT HIGH 4

BALLARAT HIGH 2

BALLARAT HIGH 3

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

WESLEY COLLEGE

GEELONG COLLEGE

Elston, Tilly Shenfield, Cox: Jessica
Collins

4th 4       4:01.37 1.36 +9.79

Alice Van Onselen, Arabel Banhidy, Emily
Tehan, Emma Ward, Cox: Isobel Cronin
Coach: Flynn Snowden

Race 454 A Final:  Female School Coxed Eight Year 10 Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       3:49.12   0.00

Zara Schmidt, Alice Andrews, Elly
Skyring, Sienna Matthews, Ella Laverty,
Angie Tadros, Francesca Rose, Remy
Clark, Cox: Alice Carter

S 2nd 1       3:52.14 3.02 +3.02

Keira Brown, Ruby McCandlish, Indi
Kenny, Chloe Coleman, Tilly Kotzmann,
Caroline Macmillan, Isobel Xuereb, Alice
Wilcox, Cox: Holly Bucknell

B 3rd 3       3:55.10 2.96 +5.98

Zara Lakkaraju, Madeleine Jarman,
Clementine Tyrrell, Isabel Gudykunst,
Charli Keenan, Anna Beach, May Welch,
Lilli Biscan, Cox: Nellie Watts
Coach: Robert Kvant

4th 4       4:03.67 8.57 +14.55

Rosie Shannon McDonald, Tiffany
Spencer, Pippa Hawker, Charlotte Walliss,
Isolde Redston, Olivia Abbott, Mila Van
Der Sluys, Isabelle Yow, Cox: Stephanie
Nguyen

Race 455 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:19.96   0.00

Meg McBride, Milly Aitken, Payton Smith,
Mya Jenkins, Cox: Gemma Reid
Coaches: Warren Payne, Astrid Jolly

S 2nd 1       4:33.31 13.35 +13.35

Summer Kotek, Maddison Cannell,
Isabelle Loader, Charlotte Turnbull,
Cox: Jessica Dawe
Coach: Daryl Biggin

B 3rd 2       4:35.54 2.23 +15.58

Mackenzie Hocking, Adrienne Harris,
Chelsea Lovison, Izabel Kaletsch,
Cox: Annie Johnston
Coach: Paul Carnes

4th 4       4:56.25 20.71 +36.29

Macey Kaletsch, Rachael Beer, Elizabeth
Keyte, Imogen Emmerson, Cox: Poppy-
Mae Emmerson
Coach: Chloe Kinnane

Race 456 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 2       3:47.27   0.00

Grace Kennedy, Olivia Fay, Lucy Woods,
Isla Quick, Cox: Josephine (Josie) Grave

S 2nd 3       3:49.48 2.21 +2.21

Imogen Perrett, Gabrielle Sofra, Grace
Perrett, Jemima Ross, Cox: Camilla Rowe

B 3rd 4       3:50.52 1.04 +3.25

Sophie Nicholls, Olivia McLean, Jorja Rao,
Piper Hallam, Cox: Amy Sommers

4th 1       3:51.55 1.03 +4.28

Neve Griffiths, Matilda Kavanagh, Olive
Lanyon, Abby Kinnersly, Cox: Eliza Dodd

Race 457 A Final:  Female School Eight Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       3:38.68   0.00

Sienna Stewart, Poppy Van Hove, Zara
Millard, Scarlett Rosshandler, Neve
Horsley, Sahra Blumenthal, Scarlett
Evans, Zara Hirsh, Cox: Zoe da Costa-
Alves

S 2nd 2       3:40.20 1.52 +1.52

Genevieve Dennis, Claudia Hutchings,
Sophie Sprunt, Millie Agar, Tessa McCann,
Tahli Cummins, Audrey Savvides, Millie
Paton, Cox: Lexi Kemp
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LAURISTON GIRLS'

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

SACRED HEART

FINTONA

GENAZZANO

SACRED HEART

HAILEYBURY

FOOTSCRAY HS

CRIMSON GLOBAL ACADEMY

MLC KEW

LORETO - TOORAK

STRATHCONA

STRATHCONA

MELBOURNE GC

LORETO - BALLARAT

MLC KEW

GENAZZANO

TOORAK COLLEGE

KOROWA AGS

Paton, Cox: Lexi Kemp
Coach: James McGlade

B 3rd 1       3:40.29 0.09 +1.61

Charlotte Senior, Tilda Burge, Charli
Maine, Lily Haydon, Zoe Thomas, Grace
Oborn, Arabella Butler, Katie Van Rooyen,
Cox: Jacquie Zaslavsky
Coach: Liam Lovett

4th 4       3:47.17 6.88 +8.49

Ava Lee, Grace Moore, Lilly Abbott,
Annabelle Manley, Chloe Moffat, Mathilde
Chesneau, Charlotte Neal, Nina Pound,
Cox: Emily Eldridge

Race 458 A Final:  Female School Double Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:11.70   0.00

Laura Ahearn, Rio Smith

S 2nd 2       4:27.28 15.58 +15.58

Georgina Lennen, Lucy Thomas

B 3rd 1       4:33.22 5.94 +21.52

Imogen Kemmis, Annie Duane

4th 4       4:41.76 8.54 +30.06

Chloe Meyers, Zoe McCardel

Race 459 A Final:  Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1

Place Crew Lane       1000M Margins

G 1st 3       4:30.02   0.00

Cate McNeil
Coach: Andrew McNeil

S 2nd 1       4:48.24 18.22 +18.22

Renee Brown
Coach: Jonathon Sargeant

B 3rd 2       4:49.02 0.78 +19.00

Ariel Van Der Poll

4th 4       4:52.16 3.14 +22.14

Emmy Cutugno

Race 460 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:26.30   0.00

Peyton Wu, Alessia Morello, Sarah Tanner,
Sophie Hannon, Cox: Millie McLean

S 2nd 1       6:39.61 13.31 +13.31

Millie Beaton, Harriet Aitchison, Alice
Molloy, Leah Kitchin, Cox: Sophie Baker

B 3rd 4       6:43.55 3.94 +17.25

Christina Zhang, Grace Beaton, Sara
Stone, Alexia Keenan, Cox: Charlotte
Pippett

4th 3       7:05.96 22.41 +39.66

Ava Tyrell, Jessica Luckey, Eleanore
Durand Deslongrais, Lucinda Crabtree,
Cox: Macy Durham

Race 461 A Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:35.69   0.00

Rylee Sheridan, Chelsea Templar, Olivia
Jones, Daisy Molloy, Cox: Sienna Hoiles

S 2nd 3       6:48.82 13.13 +13.13

Zoe Bonnett, Stephanie Tasevski,
Caroline Buckley, Sophie Lin,
Cox: Scarlett Herbert
Coach: Brooke Doolan

B 3rd 1       6:52.75 3.93 +17.06

Phoebe Houlihan, Hannah Courtney,
Sophie Redman, Kayla Colyer, Cox: Akira
Little

4th 4       7:09.75 17.00 +34.06

Kayla Bode, Jenna Campbell, Pia Gibson,
Nadia Walland, Cox: Amelie English

Race 462 Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:39.75   0.00

Natalie Smith, Charlie McGlade-Smith,
Daisy Marchant, Chloe Agars,
Co Amelie B ckett
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MELBOURNE GC

STRATHCONA

PLC MELBOURNE

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

GEELONG GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

GENAZZANO

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

BALLARAT CLARENDON

STRATHCONA

RUYTON GIRLS'

LOWTHER HALL

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

LORETO - TOORAK

Cox: Amelie Buckett

S 2nd 4       6:45.32 5.57 +5.57

Martina Phan, Minti Corrigan, Lily
Bartram, Eliza Johns, Cox: Sarah Wills

B 3rd 3       6:50.34 5.02 +10.59

Olivia Giles, Lucy Gration, Sophie
Norman, Zoe Fotheringham, Cox: Cleo
Torney

4th 1       8:08.13 1:17.79 +1:28.38

Minay Tuncay, Emma Choi, Olivia Zhou,
Christy Zhou, Cox: Grace Chen

Race 463 Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 4

Sponsored by: The Zahara Family

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       5:59.66   0.00

Hannah Bienert, Zara Perry, Mia Rizk,
Rosie Darcy, Mia Fitzgerald, Thea Ball,
Chloe Watson, Eleanor Seskis,
Cox: Amber Coulthard

S 2nd 3       6:17.43 17.77 +17.77

Emma Davies, Tilly Unsworth, Celeste
Mielimaka, Sienna Davey, Finnya Hansen,
Hayley Dunwoody, Eva Raco, Ellie
Hrysoudis, Cox: Audrey Surace

B 3rd 1       6:37.08 19.65 +37.42

Millie Livingstone, Maude Bloemen, Ellie
Bryan, Charlotte Bate, Amelie Mrkusic,
Abbey-Rose McKay, Ayla Nannes, Ruby
Vidotto, Cox: Erminie Hope

Race 464 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 3       6:25.18   0.00

Abigail Cartledge, Eden Templar, Amelia
Phillips, Poppy McIlwaine, Cox: Holly
Boyd

S 2nd 1       6:33.49 8.31 +8.31

Dominique Matthews, Eliza McNamara,
Emma Whelan, Rebecca Croagh,
Cox: Sarah Ferrigno

B 3rd 2       6:51.56 18.07 +26.38

Tahli Brendendorf, Sophia Negri, Zoe
Connolly, Anais Dipientrantonio, Cox: Ayu
Lu

4th 4       7:02.34 10.78 +37.16

Hannah McRoberts, Juliette Grove,
Penelope Lopez O'Donnell, Ashlyn Lewis,
Cox: Maggie Peele
Coach: Shayla Lamb

Race 465 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:17.24   0.00

Charlotte Stolz, Belle Gemmell, Olivia
McInnes, Jessica Field, Cox: Amanda Un

S 2nd 4       6:32.35 15.11 +15.11

Cameron Sparrow, Amy Zeng, Millie
Robinson, Ravinda Goonesekera,
Cox: Lucy Swingler

B 3rd 3       6:37.70 5.35 +20.46

Alara Kilicaslan, Chloe Sharpe, Olivia
Stambulic, Emma Griffiths, Cox: Philippa
Small
Coach: Hannah Sallay

4th 1       6:45.04 7.34 +27.80

Reya Sonigra, Alexandra Caporrimo, Ruby
Miller, Jessica Marshall, Cox: Lillibelle
Rasco

Race 466 A Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       5:39.49   0.00

Holly Hockings, Ava Mould, Cecilia
Michael, Belle Duncan, Katherine Pratten,

Phia Atkins, Tess Faulks, Rose Anderson,
Cox: Phoebe Paul

S 2nd 1       5:43.03 3.54 +3.54

Sophie Elstoft, Siena Mapley, Zimian
Duffy Yve Sadler Lucy Nichol Issy
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FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MELBOURNE GC

BALLARAT CLARENDON

LORETO - BALLARAT

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

RUYTON GIRLS'

HAILEYBURY

STRATHCONA

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

GEELONG GRAMMAR

ST CATHERINE'S

LORETO - BALLARAT

BALLARAT CLARENDON

BALLARAT GRAMMAR

Duffy, Yve Sadler, Lucy Nichol, Issy
Stone, Ruby Hynes, Sally Bond,
Cox: Charlotte Hall

B 3rd 3       5:43.16 0.13 +3.67

Chloe Stokes, Matilda Nicholls, Georgia
Gobbo, Sophie Paltoglou, Elyse Tiver,
Rebecca Moshidis, Lexi Williams, Lola
Graham, Cox: Anastasia Gantzos

4th 4       5:55.62 12.46 +16.13

Chelsea Bushnie, Lucinda Hanrahan,
Amber Papadopoulos, Eva Donnelly,
Nicola Jarvis, Olivia Johns, Katie Brown,
Poppy Mcdonald, Cox: Aika Wright

Race 467 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 1       6:17.98   0.00

Isabel McRoberts, Bridgette Wise,
Georgia Miller, Mahlee Yuanjit,
Cox: Isabelle Channon
Coach: Claire Boatman

S 2nd 2       6:20.21 2.23 +2.23

Emma Gowans, Jessica Main, Meg Lynch,
Charlotte Peucker, Cox: Grace Bales

B 3rd 3       6:51.07 30.86 +33.09

Heidi Torrance, Emma Ferguson, Sophie
Collins, Daisy Sheehan, Cox: Camilla
Dunstan

Race 468 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:03.38   0.00

Matilda Pilkington, Honey Garcia, Pepa
White, Ruby Draper, Cox: Olivia Michelini

S 2nd 3       6:04.84 1.46 +1.46

Vivien Robinson, Chelsea Jarrett, Imogen
Aikman, Tessa Searle, Cox: Bella McTier

B 3rd 4       6:07.72 2.88 +4.34

Maisie Permezel, Olivia Torney, Holly
Lewis, Ellie Turnham, Cox: Emma
Pitkanen

4th 1       6:11.82 4.10 +8.44

Emma Westerbeek, Isabella Flood, Farrah
Hall, Beatrix Bradley, Cox: Isabelle
Dethridge

Race 469 A Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 2

Sponsored by: The Sebel Yarrawonga

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       5:28.05   0.00

Mara Cui, Sophie Heine, Stephanie Leon,
Evelyn Boyle, Stephanie Chan, Sophie
Lacey, Luciana Di Scala, Madeleine Bare,
Cox: Sara Chapman

S 2nd 3       5:28.94 0.89 +0.89

Lucy Munro, Sarah Meredith-Smith,
Sophie Davies, Emma Cafferkey, Sophie
Clifford, Tara Richardson, Bella Pitt, Zoe
Paul, Cox: Lily Mohseni

B 3rd 1       5:36.01 7.07 +7.96

Flora Gillies, Sacha Laidlaw, Bella Haigh,
Leonie Kosasi-Papdan, Manon Pirenc,
Emma Martin, Lily James, Alice Bowler,
Cox: Lily Power

4th 4       5:45.61 9.60 +17.56

Saskia Coleman, Melanie Young, Issy
Monahan, Sophie Farrer, Zahra Hoban,
Emma Hibbins, Aeryn Lee, Chloe Barber,
Cox: Rachel Carton

Race 470 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 3       6:07.46   0.00

Cate Connell, Annabelle Pituch, Isabella
Rossato, Bronte Molloy, Cox: Maddison
Lane

S 2nd 2       6:11.63 4.17 +4.17

Lucy Goodson, Taylor Mason, Maiya
Salmi, Charlotte Peele, Cox: Rose Bourke
Coach: Gabrielle Howard

B 3rd 1 6:24 82 13 19 +17 36
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BALLARAT GRAMMAR

BALLARAT HIGH

HAILEYBURY

VICTORY LUTHERAN

SACRED HEART

CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, GEELONG

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

KARDINIA INT'L COLLEGE

ALBERT PARK COLLEGE

ST CATHERINE'S

BALLARAT CLARENDON

CAULFIELD GRAMMAR

LORETO - BALLARAT

BALLARAT HIGH

GIPPSLAND GRAMMAR

RUYTON GIRLS'

MELBOURNE GC

KARDINIA INT'L COLLEGE

B 3rd 1       6:24.82 13.19 +17.36

Eve Cassidy, Jade Klein, Meg Shaw, Daisy
Walsh, Cox: Ella Marshall

4th 4       6:54.47 29.65 +47.01

Ashliegh Carnes, Olivia Bell, Eliza
Strawhorn, Eliza Wray, Cox: Tanesha
Noakes
Coaches: Olivia Spagnolo, Ross Holding

Race 471 A Final:  Female School Single Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 4       6:41.45   0.00

Clodagh McCarthy
Coach: Suzan Andrews

S 2nd 1       6:45.39 3.94 +3.94

Adelaide Robb
Coaches: Wesley Canny, Emily Tidd

B 3rd 2       6:50.05 4.66 +8.60

Beatrix Hearn

4th 3       7:02.58 12.53 +21.13

Alice Joyce
Coach: Tony Lawless

Race 472 A Final:  Female School Double Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:26.64   0.00

Saska Paine, Lulu Gleeson-Payne
Coach: Virginia Lee

S 2nd 4       6:33.74 7.10 +7.10

Ella Treffry, Violet McGregor
Coaches: Anita Whitehouse, Wayne
Nitschke

B 3rd 3       6:39.52 5.78 +12.88

Ella Kilpikoski, Alice Roberts
Coach: Virginia Lee

4th 1       6:51.22 11.70 +24.58

Samantha Hine, Grace Mclaughlin

Race 473 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       6:00.60   0.00

Phoebe Maher, Mackenzie Kopke-
Veldhuis, Annabelle Moloney, Teja
Kirsanovs, Cox: Cooper Nolle
Coach: Nicki Plucinski

S 2nd 3       6:05.07 4.47 +4.47

Christina Anthony, Grace Maskiell, Sophie
de Valle, Ava Pidgeon, Cox: Leila
Beckwith

B 3rd 1       6:09.05 3.98 +8.45

Livinia Cushing, Tilly Stringer, Mia
McTigue, Rosie Hunt, Cox: Tia Kinnersly

4th 4       6:16.89 7.84 +16.29

Audrey English, Nathalia Jenkins, Amaylie
Coutts, Mikaela James, Cox: Wheng
Marbella
Coaches: Olivia Spagnolo, Robert
Simmonds

Race 474 A Final:  Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 3       5:53.63   0.00

Ruby Lindrea, April Harrison, Scarlett
Tavasci, Ella Gerrand, Cox: Lucy Hodges

S 2nd 1       5:59.12 5.49 +5.49

Lucy Gillon, Sarah Habben, Grace
Hereford, Asha Gowans, Cox: Pippa Reid

B 3rd 4       5:59.21 0.09 +5.58

Olivia Cavka, Imogen Otter, Sara Lay,
Gemma Watson, Cox: Lyla Artavilla

4th 2       5:59.33 0.12 +5.70

Audrey Semjaniv, Eliza Jenkins, Grace
Holton, Eliza Dean, Cox: Charlotte
McKinnon
Coaches: Wayne Nitschke, Anita
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LORETO - TOORAK

MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS

FIRBANK GRAMMAR

MLC KEW

Coaches: Wayne Nitschke, Anita
Whitehouse

Race 475 A Final:  Female School Eight Open Division 1

Sponsored by: ELEVEN Australia

Place Crew Lane       1500M Margins

G 1st 2       5:17.30   0.00

Zoe Kritikides, Niamh Thomas-Leech,
Olivia Carroll, Rohi Currie, Audrey James,
Alexandra Fairchild, Charlotte Grant,
Maisy Richards, Cox: Lucy Marsh
Coach: Connor McConville

S 2nd 3       5:19.19 1.89 +1.89

Matilda Hayman, Adelaide Bankes,
Meagan Barrow, Lily Wallace, Lulu
Burney, Samantha O'Keefe, Maddie
Clifford, Emily Antonie, Cox: Audrey
Surace

B 3rd 1       5:19.56 0.37 +2.26

Zoe Page, Amelie Grace, Sienna Morgan,
Mya Page, Cassandra Zissis, Frankie
Dever, Ella Bailey, Poppy Dalton-Morris,
Cox: Aurelia Fyfe

4th 4       5:23.58 4.02 +6.28

Jess Watson, Emily Davies, Clare Wong,
Lucy Speed, Alessia Calcagno, Maddy
Croker, Amy Crough, Evelyn Ford,
Cox: Eliza Wong
Coach: David McGrath
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